2015 Annual Report
Affiliate Support Committee
Libertarian National Committee

Policy Manual Charter:
The LNC Policy Manual states the ASC shall identify the needs and interests of the various affiliates.  In addition, the ASC shall identify those affiliates that are in particular need of assistance that the LNC can provide.  The ASC shall deliver a report on Nov 10th of each year, identifying and prioritizing those needs and interests of the various affiliates.  That ranked list shall be taken into consideration when drawing up the following year’s budget, and throughout the year as needed.  This list will also assist the Executive Director in deciding how to assign tasks to staff, by identifying those services that staff provides to the affiliates that are the most desired.
The ASC shall also, as and when needed, recommend to the LNC measures that will address the particular affiliates that need assistance from the LNC.
The ASC will also establish a process for tracking the progress in meeting those needs.
Report Attachment:  MS Excel file “ASC 2015 Poll Results Rev 0.xls”
ASC attempted to contact a member of the state executive committee of all 51 state affiliates.  With the sole exception of Montana, contact was made with a member of every affiliate Executive Committee, either the Chair or VC, so our analysis includes results from 49 of 51 state affiliates.  The complete raw data for each state is listed in tabs provided in alphabetical order in attached workbook.  Additional tabs in workbook provide analysis calculations or results.
Poll questions included the following:
1. Rank LNC service level:  1 = worst, 3 = average and 5 = best.
2. What are the top 3 “needs and interests” that you are addressing in your state?
3. What is your state’s #1 need from LNC?
4. How many candidates were on the ballot in 2014-2015 (partisan or non-partisan)?
5. What is your state’s annual include (exclude LNC ballot access contributions)?
6. What are your state’s annual expenses?
Analysis results are provided in graphical form, as follows:
1. Table – LNC Service Level
2. Table – Affiliates Internal Needs and Interests
3. Chart - Ranked list of affiliate’s #1 need from LNC
4. Chart – Candidates on Ballot
5. Table - Affiliate Annual Income and Expenses
Table - LNC Service Level
Affiliates 2015 score of LNC’s current service experienced a significant shift towards positive as compared to 2014.  Scores from 2014, listed in bad to good order, were 5, 15, 21, 8 and 1.  Only one affiliate gave a “good” score in 2014, but 2015 scores were qty 4, 4, 19, 11 and 7.  “Bad” scores in 2014 were five times more frequent than “Good” scores, but 2015 good scores exceed bad by a 7:4 margin.  Poll results from 2014 included responses from 50 affiliates {2014 bad to good scores }, but only 45 responses are available in table above.
Table - Affiliate Internal Needs & Interest
The top needs & interests remained fairly constant between 2014 and 2015, as follows.  Many affiliates have an interest in centralized advertising, branding and integration of state/national infrastructure.


Chart - Ranked List of Affiliate’s Needs from LNC:
The affiliates were asked to give their #1 needed help from LNC, and these results are summarized below.  


Ballot Access in both 2015 and 2014 tops the list numerically.  In 2015, there was much less emphasis on dbase/IT.  That’s in stark contrast to 2014 when together dBase support (8) and General IT support (4) topped the list.
Candidates on Ballot:
To augment poll data, candidate information was obtained from the following affiliate websites:  Georgia, Kentucky, Montana, New Hampshire & Virginia.  The following affiliates didn’t know the quantity of non-partisan candidates, so zero was used to fill in those blanks:  Arizona, Mississippi, Nevada, Ohio and Texas.
Affiliate Annual Income:
The total income of affiliates who chose to report was $567,257 with average of $12,892.  That compares unfavorably with 2014 results when the total of reporting affiliates income estimate was $819,100 with average being $17,807 per affiliate.  Of the 51 state affiliates, seven affiliates either didn’t have the requested information or chose to not provide it.  From total income table, the following breakdown on income applies:


The drop probably reflects typical decrease for an odd numbered election year.
More useful as a predictive tool is a similar breakdown based upon the weighted per unit population. 
Income Factor = State Affiliate Est Income * 10,000 / State Total Population




The following state affiliates are known to either currently or recently have had paid staff.  The prefix is their respective ranking of state affiliates in absolute cash flow amount:  see attached table.  High income states without a known paid staff include Illinois (#3 ranked having $60K), and Arkansas (#8 having $35K).  Presumably, the high income states without staff generally have high ballot access costs.
1 ($180K) -Texas (qty 2 staff)
2 ($80K) - Washington
4 ($55K) -Indiana
5 ($45K) - Georgia
6 ($42K) - Minnesota
7 ($40K) - North Carolina
9 ($30K) - Louisiana:
(Not reporting income) California

Additional items below may merit study:
Income vs quantify of candidates fielded on ballots
[bookmark: _GoBack]Income vs total votes received in the state
Income prorated per LP national membership

Recommendations:
1. Based upon 2014 report, IT funding should be allocated to address the dbase deficiencies, and provide CRM services to affiliate and host on LNC-provided server.
2. Consider shared platform that enables targeted integration of database operation between consenting state affiliates and national.
3. Continue supporting staff member who focuses on Affiliate Support.

image3.emf
Breakdown 2015 2014

Income >= $100K 0 1

$100K >= Income > $10K 13 14

$10K >= Income > $1K 19 23

Income <= $1K 12 7

Non-Reporting 7 6


Microsoft_Excel_Worksheet3.xlsx
2015 POLL

				Name of contact:

				State:

				Position:

				Phone:



		1		Please rank LNC current service level: 1 is worst, 3 is average and 5 is best.



		2		What are the top 3 "needs and interests" that you are addressing in your state?







		3		What is your state's #1 need from LNC?



		4		How many candidates were on the ballot in 2014-2015 (partisan or non-partisan)?



		5		What is your state's annual income (exclude LNC ballot access contributions)?



		6		What is your state's annual expenses?



				Deleted 2014 Questions:

				What would your #1 topic be for a LNC sponsored training seminar?

				What social media link would you like added to your state's page on the LNC website?





DATA Q1 and 2

		Alabama		4		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Volunteers

		Alaska		2		Recruiting Candidates, Database, Maintaining Ballot Accesswn

		Arizona		?		Litigation funding (Listed 3 times)

		Arkansas		5		Ballot Access, Candidate Recruitment, Fund Raising

		California		3		Candidates, Fundraising, Newsletter

		Colorado		3		Outreach, Recruiting Candidates, Fundraising

		Connecticut		3		Organizational Structure, Volunteer Recruitment, Information (Database etc.)

		Delaware		3		Fundraising, Increasing Registration, Candidate Recruitment

		Florida		3		Candidate Recruitment, Increasing Registered Voters, Fundraising

		Georgia		3		Ballot Access, Education campaign, Membership Drive

		Hawaii		3		Money, Quality Candidates, Media Attention

		Idaho		4		Contact Referrals in a more timely fashion, Outreach to lapsed members,  Reproducible Literature

		Illinois		4		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Membership

		Indiana		3		Build our database, Increase Party Name Recognition, Recruit Future Leaders

		Iowa		3		Organizing County Affiliates, Recruiting Quality Candidates, Increasing Registration

		Kansas		1		Candidate Recruitment, Donations to help support both the Party and these candidates, Starting Local LP groups

		Kentucky		4		Fundraising, Ballot  Access, Membership

		Louisiana		3		Fundraising, Recruitment, Training

		Maine		3		Registration, Social Media, Fundraising

		Maryland		x		Organize and Recruit Candidates, Work with Messaging for Candidates, General Assembly:  Issues  which will go before General Assembly

		Massachusetts		1		Publicity Outreach, Candidate Recruitment, Fundraising

		Michigan		4		Membership Drive, Web design, Fundraising

		Minnesota		4		Medical Marijuana, Educational Choice, Voter Freedom

		Mississippi		5		Fundraising, Education of LP to public, Recruiting qualified candidates

		Missouri		5		Candidate Recruitment, Membership Recruitment, Communication Issues

		Montana

		Nebraska		4		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Candidate Training

		Nevada		?		Building the Organization, Recruiting and training active volunteers.  Establishing a new Website.

		New Hampshire

		New Jersey		2		Candidate Support and Recruitment,  Membership Growth, Fundraising

		New Mexico		3		Membership, Public Relations (Outreach), Newsletter

		New York		5		Fundraising, Chapter Development, Voter Registration

		North Carolina		2		Fundraising, Candidate training, No Third

		North Dakota		3		Public Relations Material, Candidate Recruitment, Membership

		Ohio		5		Ballot Access. Grassroots Support, Candidate Development

		Oklahoma		5		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Membership

		Oregon		2		Implement Marijuana Legalization Ballot Measure, Oppose Militarization of Police Forces, Private Property Rights versus Regulatory takings 

		Pennsylvania		4		Ballot Access, Volunteer and Candidate Recruitment, Membership

		Rhode Island		5		Membership, Ballot Access,  Fundraising

		South Carolina		3		Candidate recruitment, Building County Organizations, Fundraising

		South Dakota		3		Ballot Access, Recruiting Candidates, Membership Growth

		Tennessee		3		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Membership Drive

		Texas		1		Organizational Restructuring, Overhaul of Membership and Fundraising Strategies, Marketing/Messaging Revamp and Rebranding

		Utah		1		Organization, Increasing Membership attmennd Participation, fundraising

		Vermont		?		More Volunteers, More Candidates, Funds to support them 

		Virginia		4		Not available

		Washington (State)		3		Fundraising, Voter Registration, Candidate Recruitment

		DC		4		Money for Ballot Drive, Pro Bono Legal work related to Ballot Drive, No third

		West Virginia		3		Fundraising, Membership, Outreach

		Wisconsin		4		Membership Recruitment, Candidate Recruitment, Better Functioning Committees and being more organized

		Wyoming		3		Downsizing government in general





DATA Q3 and 4

		Alabama		Ballot Access Help		P		13		NP		0

		Alaska		Sticking to Libertarian Principles		P		4		NP		0

		Arizona		Litigation Funding		P		13		NP		?

		Arkansas		Ballot Access Support		P		26		NP		2

		California		Help with Membership		P		5		NP		3

		Colorado		Membership		P		60		NP		0

		Connecticut		Training		P		5		NP		0

		Delaware		Financial Support		P		6		NP		0

		Florida		Fundraising Support		P		10		NP		5

		Georgia		Coordinate State and National		P		?		NP		?

		Hawaii		Technical Assistance to candidates.  Guide to successful campaigning.		P		17		NP		0

		Idaho		Communication		P		5		NP		5

		Illinois		Ballot Access Support		P		6		NP		15

		Indiana		National Name Recognition		P		27		NP		0

		Iowa		Candidate Training, Flyers		P		12		NP		2

		Kansas		Finding/Recruiting viable candidates		P		6		NP		1

		Kentucky		Assistance with Fundraising Ran		P		?		NP		?

		Louisiana		Communication		P		19		NP		0

		Maine		Help with Electronic Media and Web page Support		P		0		NP		8

		Maryland		Nothing		P		10		NP		0

		Massachusetts		Valid datadump list		P		8		NP		2

		Michigan		Help with solid across the Board Name Recognition		P		3		NP		0

		Minnesota		Coordination  among states		P		6		NP		7

		Mississippi		Fundraising		P		10		NP		?

		Missouri		More comprehensive and up to date Data Base		P		22		NP		5

		Montana

		Nebraska		Good Communications, Speakers		P		6		NP		4

		Nevada		More visibility for LP.  People need to know what the word "libertarian" means. More appearances on Cable TV.		P		15		NP		?

		New Hampshire

		New Jersey		Continuing good communication		P		10		NP		1

		New Mexico		Literature		P		0		NP		0

		New York		Provide a Forum that would encourage Presidential candidates to come out early		P		13		NP		1

		North Carolina		Nothing		P		30		NP		0

		North Dakota		Outstanding Candidate for President		P		4		NP		0

		Ohio		Help with Petitioning to gain Ballot Access		P		22		NP		?

		Oklahoma		Ballot Access Support		P		0		NP		0

		Oregon		To be left in Peace		P		38		NP		0

		Pennsylvania		Help with Ballot access		P		18		NP		0

		Rhode Island		Ballot Access Support		P		1		NP		0

		South Carolina		Nothing		P		6		NP		0

		South Dakota		Ballot Access		P		7		NP		0

		Tennessee		Candidate Support		P		0		NP		8

		Texas		Focus on driving National membership, and create nationwide name recognition		P		135		NP		?

		Utah		Better communication		P		10		NP		1

		Vermont		More funds Bring back UMP		P		15		NP		0

		Virginia

		Washington (State)		Money		P		0		NP		19

		DC		Ballot Drive funding		P		8		NP		0

		West Virginia		Promotion		P		6		NP		0

		Wisconsin		Updating of the Data Dump		P		11		NP		9

		Wyoming		General support		P		2		NP		0





DATA Q5 and 6

				Income		Expenses				Breakdown		2015		2014

		Texas		78,000		55,000				Income >= $100K		0		1

		Maine		67,000		47,000				$100K >= Income > $10K		13		14

		Minnesota		58,000		48,000				$10K >= Income > $1K		19		23

		Indiana		48,000		48,000				Income <= $1K		12		7

		Oregon		45,784		50,768				Non-Reporting		7		6

		California		42,000		24,000						51		51

		North Carolina		40,000		40,000

		Utah		17,000		10,000

		Florida		15,000		15,000

		Louisiana		15,000		4,000

		Arkansas		12,600		7,000

		Hawaii		12500		12500

		New York		12,000		12,000

		Colorado		10,000		10,000

		Illinois		10,000		10,000

		Kentucky		10,000		5,000

		Washington (State)		10,000		10,000

		Virginia		8,000		4,600

		Alabama		6,000		4,000

		Michigan		5,000		4,500

		Pennsylvania		5,000		4,000

		Wisconsin		5,000		3,000

		Massachusetts		4,150		5,258

		Maryland		4,000		2,000

		New Jersey		4,000		3,500

		South Carolina		4,000		4,000

		Alaska		3,000		2,500

		Kansas		2,603		2146

		Idaho		2,500		1,500

		Iowa		2,000		1,500

		Tennessee		2,000		1,500

		Nebraska		1,300		400

		Connecticut		1,000		1,000

		Delaware		1,000		400

		New Mexico		1,000		1,000

		Vermont		870		1221

		West Virginia		750		2,000

		Mississippi		500		500

		South Dakota		500		500

		North Dakota		200		200

		Arizona		0		0

		Oklahoma		0		0

		Rhode Island		0		0

		D. C.		0		0

		Nevada		x		x

		Georgia		?		? 

		Missouri		?		?

		Ohio		?		?

		Wyoming		?		?

		Montana

		New Hampshire

		Total Income		567,257

		Avg Income		12892.2045454545





Q1 LNC Svc

				State		LNC Rank		Bad: 1		2		Avg: 3		4		Good: 5		No Ans

						Totals		4		4		19		11		7		6

		Alabama		4										1

		Alaska		2						1

		Arizona		?														1

		Arkansas		5												1

		California		3								1

		Colorado		3								1

		Connecticut		3								1

		Delaware		3								1

		Florida		3								1

		Georgia		3								1

		Hawaii		3								1

		Idaho		4										1

		Illinois		4										1

		Indiana		3								1

		Iowa		3								1

		Kansas		1				1

		Kentucky		4										1

		Louisiana		3								1

		Maine		3								1

		Maryland		x														1

		Massachusetts		1				1

		Michigan		4										1

		Minnesota		4										1

		Mississippi		5												1

		Missouri		5												1

		Montana																1

		Nebraska		4										1

		Nevada		?														1

		New Hampshire																1

		New Jersey		2						1

		New Mexico		3								1

		New York		5												1

		North Carolina		2						1

		North Dakota		3								1

		Ohio		5												1

		Oklahoma		5												1

		Oregon		2						1

		Pennsylvania		4										1

		Rhode Island		5												1

		South Carolina		3								1

		South Dakota		3								1

		Tennessee		3								1

		Texas		1				1

		Utah		1				1

		Vermont		?														1

		Virginia		4										1

		Washington (State)		3								1

		DC		4										1

		West Virginia		3								1

		Wisconsin		4										1

		Wyoming		3								1





Q1 Table

				Poll Question:

				Rank LNC current service level:  "1" is Bad, and "5" is Good







Bad: 1	2	Avg: 3	4	Good: 5	No Ans	4	4	19	11	7	6	

Q2 data

				Voter/member recruitment		Fundraising		Candidate Recruitment		Ballot Access		Build state organization		Newsletter/Media/Website		Legislative Lobbying		Candidate Development		Outreach / PR Materials		LP Brand Building		Build local organizations		Database

				30		29		20		14		7		7		6		5		5		4		4		3

		Ballot  Access								1

		Ballot Access								1

		Ballot Access								1

		Ballot Access								1

		Ballot Access								1

		Ballot Access								1

		Ballot Access								1

		Ballot Access								1

		Ballot Access								1

		Ballot Access								1

		Ballot Access								1

		Ballot Access. Grassroots Support								1

		Better Functioning Committees and being more organized										1

		Build our database																								1

		Building County Organizations																						1

		Building the Organization										1

		Candidate Development																1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate recruitment						1

		Candidate Support and Recruitment						1

		Candidate Training																1

		Candidate training																1

		Candidates						1

		Chapter Development																						1

		Communication Issues										1

		Contact Referrals in a more timely fashion

		Database																								1

		Donations to help support both the Party and these candidates				1

		Downsizing government in general

		Education campaign																				1

		Education of LP to public																				1

		Educational Choice

		Fund Raising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Funds to support them 				1

		General Assembly:  Issues  which will go before General Assembly														1

		Implement Marijuana Legalization Ballot Measure														1

		Increase Party Name Recognition																				1

		Increasing Membership attmennd Participation		1

		Increasing Registered Voters		1

		Increasing Registration		1

		Increasing Registration		1

		Information (Database etc.)																								1

		Litigation funding (Listed 3 times)				1

		Maintaining Ballot Accesswn								1

		Marketing/Messaging Revamp and Rebranding																				1

		Media Attention												1

		Medical Marijuana														1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership Drive		1

		Membership Drive		1

		Membership Drive		1

		Membership Growth		1

		Membership Growth		1

		Membership Recruitment		1

		Membership Recruitment		1

		Money				1

		Money for Ballot Drive				1

		More Candidates						1

		More Volunteers		1

		Newsletter												1

		Newsletter												1

		Oppose Militarization of Police Forces														1

		Organization										1

		Organizational Restructuring										1

		Organizational Structure										1

		Organize and Recruit Candidates						1

		Organizing County Affiliates																						1

		Outreach																		1

		Outreach																		1

		Outreach to lapsed members		1

		Overhaul of Membership and Fundraising Strategies		1

		Private Property Rights versus Regulatory takings 														1

		Pro Bono Legal work related to Ballot Drive								1

		Public Relations (Outreach)																		1

		Public Relations Material																		1

		Publicity Outreach												1

		Quality Candidates						1

		Recruit Future Leaders										1

		Recruiting and training active volunteers.  		1

		Recruiting Candidates						1

		Recruiting Candidates						1

		Recruiting Candidates						1

		Recruiting qualified candidates						1

		Recruiting Quality Candidates						1

		Recruitment		1

		Registration		1

		Reproducible Literature																		1

		Social Media												1

		Starting Local LP groups																						1

		Training																1

		Volunteer and Candidate Recruitment		1

		Volunteer Recruitment		1

		Volunteers		1

		Voter Freedom														1

		Voter Registration		1

		Voter Registration		1

		Web design												1

		Website												1

		Work with Messaging for Candidates																1





Q2 Table



Voter/member recruitment	Fundraising	Candidate Recruitment	Ballot Access	Build state organization	Newsletter/Media/Website	Legislative Lobbying	Candidate Development	Outreach / PR Materials	LP Brand Building	Build local organizations	Database	30	29	20	14	7	7	6	5	5	4	4	3	

Q3 data

								Ballot access		Communication		LP Brand Building		Web, Media & Dbase Support		Financial support		Fundraising support		Candidate Development		Outreach / PR Materials		Training		Membeship		Good Presidential Candidates		Litigation assistance		Candidate recruitment

				State		#1 Need from LNC		9		7		5		4		3		3		3		2		2		2		1		1		1

				Alabama		Ballot Access Help		1																1

				Alaska		Sticking to Libertarian Principles

				Arizona		Litigation Funding																								1

				Arkansas		Ballot Access Support		1

				California		Help with Membership																				1

				Colorado		Membership																				1

				Connecticut		Training																		1

				Delaware		Financial Support										1

				Florida		Fundraising Support												1

				Georgia		Coordinate State and National				1

				Hawaii		Technical Assistance to candidates.  Guide to successful campaigning.														1

				Idaho		Communication				1

				Illinois		Ballot Access Support		1

				Indiana		National Name Recognition						1

				Iowa		Candidate Training, Flyers																1

				Kansas		Finding/Recruiting viable candidates																										1

				Kentucky		Assistance with Fundraising Ran												1

				Louisiana		Communication				1

				Maine		Help with Electronic Media and Web page Support								1

				Maryland		Nothing

				Massachusetts		Valid datadump list								1

				Michigan		Help with solid across the Board Name Recognition						1

				Minnesota		Coordination  among states				1

				Mississippi		Fundraising												1

				Missouri		More comprehensive and up to date Data Base								1

				Montana

				Nebraska		Good Communications, Speakers				1

				Nevada		More visibility for LP.  People need to know what the word "libertarian" means. More appearances on Cable TV.						1

				New Hampshire

				New Jersey		Continuing good communication				1

				New Mexico		Literature																1

				New York		Provide a Forum that would encourage Presidential candidates to come out early														1

				North Carolina		Nothing

				North Dakota		Outstanding Candidate for President																						1

				Ohio		Help with Petitioning to gain Ballot Access		1

				Oklahoma		Ballot Access Support		1

				Oregon		To be left in Peace

				Pennsylvania		Help with Ballot access		1

				Rhode Island		Ballot Access Support		1

				South Carolina		Nothing

				South Dakota		Ballot Access		1

				Tennessee		Candidate Support														1

				Texas		Focus on driving National membership, and create nationwide name recognition						1

				Utah		Better communication				1

				Vermont		More funds Bring back UMP										1

				Virginia

				Washington (State)		Money										1

				DC		Ballot Drive funding		1

				West Virginia		Promotion						1

				Wisconsin		Updating of the Data Dump								1

				Wyoming		General support





Q3 Table



Ballot access	Communication	LP Brand Building	Web, Media 	&	 Dbase Support	Financial support	Fundraising support	Candidate Development	Outreach / PR Materials	Training	Membeship	Good Presidential Candidates	Litigation assistance	Candidate recruitment	9	7	5	4	3	3	3	2	2	2	1	1	1	

Q4 data

		Affiliate		Total		Partisan		Non-partisan

		Texas		135		135		0

		Colorado		60		60		0

		Oregon		38		38		0

		North Carolina		30		30		0

		Arkansas		28		26		2

		Indiana		27		27		0

		Missouri		27		22		5

		Ohio		22		22		0

		Illinois		21		6		15

		Wisconsin		20		11		9

		Louisiana		19		19		0

		Washington (State)		19		0		19

		Pennsylvania		18		18		0

		Hawaii		17		17		0

		Florida		15		10		5

		Nevada		15		15		0

		Vermont		15		15		0

		Iowa		14		12		2

		New York		14		13		1

		Alabama		13		13		0

		Arizona		13		13		0

		Minnesota		13		6		7

		New Jersey		11		10		1

		Utah		11		10		1

		Idaho		10		5		5

		Maryland		10		10		0

		Massachusetts		10		8		2

		Mississippi		10		10		0

		Nebraska		10		6		4

		Virginia		9		9		0

		California		8		5		3

		Maine		8		0		8

		Tennessee		8		0		8

		DC		8		8		0

		Kansas		7		6		1

		South Dakota		7		7		0

		Delaware		6		6		0

		Georgia		6		6		0

		South Carolina		6		6		0

		West Virginia		6		6		0

		Connecticut		5		5		0

		Kentucky		5		5		0

		Alaska		4		4		0

		New Hampshire		4		4		0

		North Dakota		4		4		0

		Michigan		3		3		0

		Wyoming		2		2		0

		Rhode Island		1		1		0

		New Mexico		0		0		0

		Oklahoma		0		0		0

		Montana		0		0		0





Q4 Table



Total	Texas	Colorado	Oregon	North Carolina	Arkansas	Indiana	Missouri	Ohio	Illinois	Wisconsin	Louisiana	Washington (State)	Pennsylvania	Hawaii	Florida	Nevada	Vermont	Iowa	New York	Alabama	Arizona	Minnesota	New Jersey	Utah	Idaho	Maryland	Massachusetts	Mississippi	Nebraska	Virginia	California	Maine	Tennessee	DC	Kansas	South Dakota	Delaware	Georgia	South Carolina	West Virginia	Connecticut	Kentucky	Alaska	New Hampshire	North Dakota	Michigan	Wyoming	Rhode Island	New Mexico	Oklahoma	Montana	135	60	38	30	28	27	27	22	21	20	19	19	18	17	15	15	15	14	14	13	13	13	11	11	10	10	10	10	10	9	8	8	8	8	7	7	6	6	6	6	5	5	4	4	4	3	2	1	0	0	0	Partisan	Texas	Colorado	Oregon	North Carolina	Arkansas	Indiana	Missouri	Ohio	Illinois	Wisconsin	Louisiana	Washington (State)	Pennsylvania	Hawaii	Florida	Nevada	Vermont	Iowa	New York	Alabama	Arizona	Minnesota	New Jersey	Utah	Idaho	Maryland	Massachusetts	Mississippi	Nebraska	Virginia	California	Maine	Tennessee	DC	Kansas	South Dakota	Delaware	Georgia	South Carolina	West Virginia	Connecticut	Kentucky	Alaska	New Hampshire	North Dakota	Michigan	Wyoming	Rhode Island	New Mexico	Oklahoma	Montana	135	60	38	30	26	27	22	22	6	11	19	0	18	17	10	15	15	12	13	13	13	6	10	10	5	10	8	10	6	9	5	0	0	8	6	7	6	6	6	6	5	5	4	4	4	3	2	1	0	0	0	Non-partisan	Texas	Colorado	Oregon	North Carolina	Arkansas	Indiana	Missouri	Ohio	Illinois	Wisconsin	Louisiana	Washington (State)	Pennsylvania	Hawaii	Florida	Nevada	Vermont	Iowa	New York	Alabama	Arizona	Minnesota	New Jersey	Utah	Idaho	Maryland	Massachusetts	Mississippi	Nebraska	Virginia	California	Maine	Tennessee	DC	Kansas	South Dakota	Delaware	Georgia	South Carolina	West Virginia	Connecticut	Kentucky	Alaska	New Hampshire	North Dakota	Michigan	Wyoming	Rhode Island	New Mexico	Oklahoma	Montana	0	0	0	0	2	0	5	0	15	9	0	19	0	0	5	0	0	2	1	0	0	7	1	1	5	0	2	0	4	0	3	8	8	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

Q5_6 Table



Income	Texas	Maine	Minnesota	Indiana	Oregon	California	North Carolina	Utah	Florida	Louisiana	Arkansas	Hawaii	New York	Colorado	Illinois	Kentucky	Washington (State)	Virginia	Alabama	Michigan	Pennsylvania	Wisconsin	Massachusetts	Maryland	New Jersey	South Carolina	Alaska	Kansas	Idaho	Iowa	Tennessee	Nebraska	Connecticut	Delaware	New Mexico	Vermont	West Virginia	Mississippi	South Dakota	North Dakota	Arizona	Oklahoma	Rhode Island	D. C.	Nevada	Georgia	Missouri	Ohio	Wyoming	Montana	New Hampshire	78000	67000	58000	48000	45784	42000	40000	17000	15000	15000	12600	12500	12000	10000	10000	10000	10000	8000	6000	5000	5000	5000	4150	4000	4000	4000	3000	2603	2500	2000	2000	1300	1000	1000	1000	870	750	500	500	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Expenses	Texas	Maine	Minnesota	Indiana	Oregon	California	North Carolina	Utah	Florida	Louisiana	Arkansas	Hawaii	New York	Colorado	Illinois	Kentucky	Washington (State)	Virginia	Alabama	Michigan	Pennsylvania	Wisconsin	Massachusetts	Maryland	New Jersey	South Carolina	Alaska	Kansas	Idaho	Iowa	Tennessee	Nebraska	Connecticut	Delaware	New Mexico	Vermont	West Virginia	Mississippi	South Dakota	North Dakota	Arizona	Oklahoma	Rhode Island	D. C.	Nevada	Georgia	Missouri	Ohio	Wyoming	Montana	New Hampshire	55000	47000	48000	48000	50768	24000	40000	10000	15000	4000	7000	12500	12000	10000	10000	5000	10000	4600	4000	4500	4000	3000	5258	2000	3500	4000	2500	2146	1500	1500	1500	400	1000	400	1000	1221	2000	500	500	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	


image4.emf
2015 2014

> 100:  3 > 100:  2

90 to 100:  0 90 to 100:  0

80 to 90:  1 80 to 90:  1

70 to 80:  1 70 to 80:  2

60 to 70:  0 60 to 70:  2

50 to 60:  1 50 to 60:  0

40 to 50:  3 40 to 50:  4

30 to 40:  1 30 to 40:  1

20 to 30:  2 20 to 30:  4

10 to 20:  7 10 to 20:  13

< 10:  25 < 10:  16

No info:  7 No info:  6


Microsoft_Excel_Worksheet4.xlsx
2015 POLL

				Name of contact:

				State:

				Position:

				Phone:



		1		Please rank LNC current service level: 1 is worst, 3 is average and 5 is best.



		2		What are the top 3 "needs and interests" that you are addressing in your state?







		3		What is your state's #1 need from LNC?



		4		How many candidates were on the ballot in 2014-2015 (partisan or non-partisan)?



		5		What is your state's annual income (exclude LNC ballot access contributions)?



		6		What is your state's annual expenses?



				Deleted 2014 Questions:

				What would your #1 topic be for a LNC sponsored training seminar?

				What social media link would you like added to your state's page on the LNC website?





DATA Q1 and 2

		Alabama		4		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Volunteers

		Alaska		2		Recruiting Candidates, Database, Maintaining Ballot Accesswn

		Arizona		?		Litigation funding (Listed 3 times)

		Arkansas		5		Ballot Access, Candidate Recruitment, Fund Raising

		California		3		Candidates, Fundraising, Newsletter

		Colorado		3		Outreach, Recruiting Candidates, Fundraising

		Connecticut		3		Organizational Structure, Volunteer Recruitment, Information (Database etc.)

		Delaware		3		Fundraising, Increasing Registration, Candidate Recruitment

		Florida		3		Candidate Recruitment, Increasing Registered Voters, Fundraising

		Georgia		3		Ballot Access, Education campaign, Membership Drive

		Hawaii		3		Money, Quality Candidates, Media Attention

		Idaho		4		Contact Referrals in a more timely fashion, Outreach to lapsed members,  Reproducible Literature

		Illinois		4		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Membership

		Indiana		3		Build our database, Increase Party Name Recognition, Recruit Future Leaders

		Iowa		3		Organizing County Affiliates, Recruiting Quality Candidates, Increasing Registration

		Kansas		1		Candidate Recruitment, Donations to help support both the Party and these candidates, Starting Local LP groups

		Kentucky		4		Fundraising, Ballot  Access, Membership

		Louisiana		3		Fundraising, Recruitment, Training

		Maine		3		Registration, Social Media, Fundraising

		Maryland		x		Organize and Recruit Candidates, Work with Messaging for Candidates, General Assembly:  Issues  which will go before General Assembly

		Massachusetts		1		Publicity Outreach, Candidate Recruitment, Fundraising

		Michigan		4		Membership Drive, Web design, Fundraising

		Minnesota		4		Medical Marijuana, Educational Choice, Voter Freedom

		Mississippi		5		Fundraising, Education of LP to public, Recruiting qualified candidates

		Missouri		5		Candidate Recruitment, Membership Recruitment, Communication Issues

		Montana

		Nebraska		4		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Candidate Training

		Nevada		?		Building the Organization, Recruiting and training active volunteers.  Establishing a new Website.

		New Hampshire

		New Jersey		2		Candidate Support and Recruitment,  Membership Growth, Fundraising

		New Mexico		3		Membership, Public Relations (Outreach), Newsletter

		New York		5		Fundraising, Chapter Development, Voter Registration

		North Carolina		2		Fundraising, Candidate training, No Third

		North Dakota		3		Public Relations Material, Candidate Recruitment, Membership

		Ohio		5		Ballot Access. Grassroots Support, Candidate Development

		Oklahoma		5		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Membership

		Oregon		2		Implement Marijuana Legalization Ballot Measure, Oppose Militarization of Police Forces, Private Property Rights versus Regulatory takings 

		Pennsylvania		4		Ballot Access, Volunteer and Candidate Recruitment, Membership

		Rhode Island		5		Membership, Ballot Access,  Fundraising

		South Carolina		3		Candidate recruitment, Building County Organizations, Fundraising

		South Dakota		3		Ballot Access, Recruiting Candidates, Membership Growth

		Tennessee		3		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Membership Drive

		Texas		1		Organizational Restructuring, Overhaul of Membership and Fundraising Strategies, Marketing/Messaging Revamp and Rebranding

		Utah		1		Organization, Increasing Membership attmennd Participation, fundraising

		Vermont		?		More Volunteers, More Candidates, Funds to support them 

		Virginia		4		Not available

		Washington (State)		3		Fundraising, Voter Registration, Candidate Recruitment

		DC		4		Money for Ballot Drive, Pro Bono Legal work related to Ballot Drive, No third

		West Virginia		3		Fundraising, Membership, Outreach

		Wisconsin		4		Membership Recruitment, Candidate Recruitment, Better Functioning Committees and being more organized

		Wyoming		3		Downsizing government in general





DATA Q3 and 4

		Alabama		Ballot Access Help		P		13		NP		0

		Alaska		Sticking to Libertarian Principles		P		4		NP		0

		Arizona		Litigation Funding		P		13		NP		?

		Arkansas		Ballot Access Support		P		26		NP		2

		California		Help with Membership		P		5		NP		3

		Colorado		Membership		P		60		NP		0

		Connecticut		Training		P		5		NP		0

		Delaware		Financial Support		P		6		NP		0

		Florida		Fundraising Support		P		10		NP		5

		Georgia		Coordinate State and National		P		?		NP		?

		Hawaii		Technical Assistance to candidates.  Guide to successful campaigning.		P		17		NP		0

		Idaho		Communication		P		5		NP		5

		Illinois		Ballot Access Support		P		6		NP		15

		Indiana		National Name Recognition		P		27		NP		0

		Iowa		Candidate Training, Flyers		P		12		NP		2

		Kansas		Finding/Recruiting viable candidates		P		6		NP		1

		Kentucky		Assistance with Fundraising Ran		P		?		NP		?

		Louisiana		Communication		P		19		NP		0

		Maine		Help with Electronic Media and Web page Support		P		0		NP		8

		Maryland		Nothing		P		10		NP		0

		Massachusetts		Valid datadump list		P		8		NP		2

		Michigan		Help with solid across the Board Name Recognition		P		3		NP		0

		Minnesota		Coordination  among states		P		6		NP		7

		Mississippi		Fundraising		P		10		NP		?

		Missouri		More comprehensive and up to date Data Base		P		22		NP		5

		Montana

		Nebraska		Good Communications, Speakers		P		6		NP		4

		Nevada		More visibility for LP.  People need to know what the word "libertarian" means. More appearances on Cable TV.		P		15		NP		?

		New Hampshire

		New Jersey		Continuing good communication		P		10		NP		1

		New Mexico		Literature		P		0		NP		0

		New York		Provide a Forum that would encourage Presidential candidates to come out early		P		13		NP		1

		North Carolina		Nothing		P		30		NP		0

		North Dakota		Outstanding Candidate for President		P		4		NP		0

		Ohio		Help with Petitioning to gain Ballot Access		P		22		NP		?

		Oklahoma		Ballot Access Support		P		0		NP		0

		Oregon		To be left in Peace		P		38		NP		0

		Pennsylvania		Help with Ballot access		P		18		NP		0

		Rhode Island		Ballot Access Support		P		1		NP		0

		South Carolina		Nothing		P		6		NP		0

		South Dakota		Ballot Access		P		7		NP		0

		Tennessee		Candidate Support		P		0		NP		8

		Texas		Focus on driving National membership, and create nationwide name recognition		P		135		NP		?

		Utah		Better communication		P		10		NP		1

		Vermont		More funds Bring back UMP		P		15		NP		0

		Virginia

		Washington (State)		Money		P		0		NP		19

		DC		Ballot Drive funding		P		8		NP		0

		West Virginia		Promotion		P		6		NP		0

		Wisconsin		Updating of the Data Dump		P		11		NP		9

		Wyoming		General support		P		2		NP		0





DATA Q5 and 6

				Income		Expenses				Breakdown		2015		2014

		Texas		78,000		55,000				Income >= $100K		0		1

		Maine		67,000		47,000				$100K >= Income > $10K		13		14

		Minnesota		58,000		48,000				$10K >= Income > $1K		19		23

		Indiana		48,000		48,000				Income <= $1K		12		7

		Oregon		45,784		50,768				Non-Reporting		7		6

		California		42,000		24,000						51		51

		North Carolina		40,000		40,000

		Utah		17,000		10,000

		Florida		15,000		15,000

		Louisiana		15,000		4,000

		Arkansas		12,600		7,000

		Hawaii		12500		12500

		New York		12,000		12,000

		Colorado		10,000		10,000

		Illinois		10,000		10,000

		Kentucky		10,000		5,000

		Washington (State)		10,000		10,000

		Virginia		8,000		4,600

		Alabama		6,000		4,000

		Michigan		5,000		4,500

		Pennsylvania		5,000		4,000

		Wisconsin		5,000		3,000

		Massachusetts		4,150		5,258

		Maryland		4,000		2,000

		New Jersey		4,000		3,500

		South Carolina		4,000		4,000

		Alaska		3,000		2,500

		Kansas		2,603		2146

		Idaho		2,500		1,500

		Iowa		2,000		1,500

		Tennessee		2,000		1,500

		Nebraska		1,300		400

		Connecticut		1,000		1,000

		Delaware		1,000		400

		New Mexico		1,000		1,000

		Vermont		870		1221

		West Virginia		750		2,000

		Mississippi		500		500

		South Dakota		500		500

		North Dakota		200		200

		Arizona		0		0

		Oklahoma		0		0

		Rhode Island		0		0

		D. C.		0		0

		Nevada		x		x

		Georgia		?		? 

		Missouri		?		?

		Ohio		?		?

		Wyoming		?		?

		Montana

		New Hampshire

		Total Income		567,257

		Avg Income		12892.2045454545





Q1 LNC Svc

				State		LNC Rank		Bad: 1		2		Avg: 3		4		Good: 5		No Ans

						Totals		4		4		19		11		7		6

		Alabama		4										1

		Alaska		2						1

		Arizona		?														1

		Arkansas		5												1

		California		3								1

		Colorado		3								1

		Connecticut		3								1

		Delaware		3								1

		Florida		3								1

		Georgia		3								1

		Hawaii		3								1

		Idaho		4										1

		Illinois		4										1

		Indiana		3								1

		Iowa		3								1

		Kansas		1				1

		Kentucky		4										1

		Louisiana		3								1

		Maine		3								1

		Maryland		x														1

		Massachusetts		1				1

		Michigan		4										1

		Minnesota		4										1

		Mississippi		5												1

		Missouri		5												1

		Montana																1

		Nebraska		4										1

		Nevada		?														1

		New Hampshire																1

		New Jersey		2						1

		New Mexico		3								1

		New York		5												1

		North Carolina		2						1

		North Dakota		3								1

		Ohio		5												1

		Oklahoma		5												1

		Oregon		2						1

		Pennsylvania		4										1

		Rhode Island		5												1

		South Carolina		3								1

		South Dakota		3								1

		Tennessee		3								1

		Texas		1				1

		Utah		1				1

		Vermont		?														1

		Virginia		4										1

		Washington (State)		3								1

		DC		4										1

		West Virginia		3								1

		Wisconsin		4										1

		Wyoming		3								1





Q1 Table

				Poll Question:

				Rank LNC current service level:  "1" is Bad, and "5" is Good







Bad: 1	2	Avg: 3	4	Good: 5	No Ans	4	4	19	11	7	6	

Q2 data

				Voter/member recruitment		Fundraising		Candidate Recruitment		Ballot Access		Newsletter/Media/Website		Build state organization		Legislative Lobbying		Candidate Development		Outreach / PR Materials		LP Brand Building		Build local organizations		Database

				30		30		21		14		8		7		6		5		5		4		4		3

		Ballot  Access								1

		Ballot Access								1																				Voter/member recruitment		30

		Ballot Access								1																				Fundraising		29

		Ballot Access								1																				Candidate Recruitment		20

		Ballot Access								1																				Ballot Access		14

		Ballot Access								1																				Newsletter/Media/Website		8

		Ballot Access								1																				Build state organization		7

		Ballot Access								1																				Legislative Lobbying		6

		Ballot Access								1																				Candidate Development		5

		Ballot Access								1																				Outreach / PR Materials		5

		Ballot Access								1																				LP Brand Building		4

		Ballot Access. Grassroots Support								1																				Build local organizations		4

		Better Functioning Committees and being more organized												1																Database		3

		Build our database																								1

		Building County Organizations																						1

		Building the Organization												1

		Candidate Development																1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate recruitment						1

		Candidate Support and Recruitment						1

		Candidate Training																1

		Candidate training																1

		Candidates						1

		Chapter Development																						1

		Communication Issues												1

		Contact Referrals in a more timely fashion

		Database																								1

		Donations to help support both the Party and these candidates				1

		Downsizing government in general

		Education campaign																				1

		Education of LP to public																				1

		Educational Choice

		Fund Raising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Funds to support them 				1

		General Assembly:  Issues  which will go before General Assembly														1

		Implement Marijuana Legalization Ballot Measure														1

		Increase Party Name Recognition																				1

		Increasing Membership attmennd Participation		1

		Increasing Registered Voters		1

		Increasing Registration		1

		Increasing Registration		1

		Information (Database etc.)																								1

		Litigation funding (Listed 3 times)				1

		Maintaining Ballot Accesswn								1

		Marketing/Messaging Revamp and Rebranding																				1

		Media Attention										1

		Medical Marijuana														1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership Drive		1

		Membership Drive		1

		Membership Drive		1

		Membership Growth		1

		Membership Growth		1

		Membership Recruitment		1

		Membership Recruitment		1

		Money				1

		Money for Ballot Drive				1

		More Candidates						1

		More Volunteers		1

		Newsletter										1

		Newsletter										1

		Oppose Militarization of Police Forces														1

		Organization												1

		Organizational Restructuring												1

		Organizational Structure												1

		Organize and Recruit Candidates						1

		Organizing County Affiliates																						1

		Outreach																		1

		Outreach																		1

		Outreach to lapsed members		1

		Overhaul of Membership and Fundraising Strategies		1

		Private Property Rights versus Regulatory takings 														1

		Pro Bono Legal work related to Ballot Drive								1

		Public Relations (Outreach)																		1

		Public Relations Material																		1

		Publicity Outreach										1

		Quality Candidates						1

		Recruit Future Leaders												1

		Recruiting and training active volunteers.  		1

		Recruiting Candidates						1

		Recruiting Candidates						1

		Recruiting Candidates						1

		Recruiting qualified candidates						1

		Recruiting Quality Candidates						1

		Recruitment		1

		Registration		1

		Reproducible Literature																		1

		Social Media										1

		Starting Local LP groups																						1

		Training																1

		Volunteer and Candidate Recruitment		1

		Volunteer Recruitment		1

		Volunteers		1

		Voter Freedom														1

		Voter Registration		1

		Voter Registration		1

		Web design										1

		Website										1

		Communications Committee/Website/Other Communications Issues										1

		Work with Messaging for Candidates																1





Q2 Table



Voter/member recruitment	Fundraising	Candidate Recruitment	Ballot Access	Newsletter/Media/Website	Build state organization	Legislative Lobbying	Candidate Development	Outreach / PR Materials	LP Brand Building	Build local organizations	Database	30	30	21	14	8	7	6	5	5	4	4	3	

Q3 data

								Ballot access		Communication		LP Brand Building		Web, Media & Dbase Support		Financial support		Fundraising support		Candidate Development		Outreach / PR Materials		Training		Membeship		Good Presidential Candidates		Litigation assistance		Candidate recruitment		Executive Director Services

				State		#1 Need from LNC		9		7		5		4		3		3		3		2		2		2		1		1		1		1

				Alabama		Ballot Access Help		1																1												Ballot access		9

				Alaska		Sticking to Libertarian Principles																														Communication		7

				Arizona		Litigation Funding																								1						LP Brand Building		5

				Arkansas		Ballot Access Support		1																												Web, Media & Dbase Support		4

				California		Help with Membership																				1										Financial support		3

				Colorado		Membership																				1										Fundraising support		3

				Connecticut		Training																		1												Candidate Development		3

				Delaware		Financial Support										1																				Outreach / PR Materials		2

				Florida		Fundraising Support												1																		Training		2

				Georgia		Coordinate State and National				1																										Membeship		2

				Hawaii		Technical Assistance to candidates.  Guide to successful campaigning.														1																Good Presidential Candidates		1

				Idaho		Communication				1																										Litigation assistance		1

				Illinois		Ballot Access Support		1																												Candidate recruitment		1

				Indiana		National Name Recognition						1																								Executive Director Services		1

				Iowa		Candidate Training, Flyers																1

				Kansas		Finding/Recruiting viable candidates																										1

				Kentucky		Assistance with Fundraising Ran												1

				Louisiana		Communication				1

				Maine		Help with Electronic Media and Web page Support								1

				Maryland		Nothing

				Massachusetts		Valid datadump list								1

				Michigan		Help with solid across the Board Name Recognition						1

				Minnesota		Coordination  among states				1

				Mississippi		Fundraising												1

				Missouri		More comprehensive and up to date Data Base								1

				Montana

				Nebraska		Good Communications, Speakers				1

				Nevada		More visibility for LP.  People need to know what the word "libertarian" means. More appearances on Cable TV.						1

				New Hampshire

				New Jersey		Continuing good communication				1

				New Mexico		Literature																1

				New York		Provide a Forum that would encourage Presidential candidates to come out early														1

				North Carolina		Nothing

				North Dakota		Outstanding Candidate for President																						1

				Ohio		Help with Petitioning to gain Ballot Access		1

				Oklahoma		Ballot Access Support		1

				Oregon		To be left in Peace

				Pennsylvania		Help with Ballot access		1

				Rhode Island		Ballot Access Support		1

				South Carolina		Nothing

				South Dakota		Ballot Access		1

				Tennessee		Candidate Support														1

				Texas		Focus on driving National membership, and create nationwide name recognition						1

				Utah		Better communication				1

				Vermont		More funds Bring back UMP										1

				Virginia		Executive Director Services																												1

				Washington (State)		Money										1

				DC		Ballot Drive funding		1

				West Virginia		Promotion						1

				Wisconsin		Updating of the Data Dump								1

				Wyoming		General support





Q3 Table



Ballot access	Communication	LP Brand Building	Web, Media 	&	 Dbase Support	Financial support	Fundraising support	Candidate Development	Outreach / PR Materials	Training	Membeship	Good Presidential Candidates	Litigation assistance	Candidate recruitment	Executive Director Services	9	7	5	4	3	3	3	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	

Q4 data

		Affiliate		Total		Partisan		Non-partisan

		Texas		135		135		0

		Colorado		60		60		0

		Oregon		38		38		0

		North Carolina		30		30		0

		Arkansas		28		26		2

		Indiana		27		27		0

		Missouri		27		22		5

		Ohio		22		22		0

		Illinois		21		6		15

		Wisconsin		20		11		9

		Louisiana		19		19		0

		Washington (State)		19		0		19

		Pennsylvania		18		18		0

		Hawaii		17		17		0

		Florida		15		10		5

		Nevada		15		15		0

		Vermont		15		15		0

		Iowa		14		12		2

		New York		14		13		1

		Alabama		13		13		0

		Arizona		13		13		0

		Minnesota		13		6		7

		New Jersey		11		10		1

		Utah		11		10		1

		Idaho		10		5		5

		Maryland		10		10		0

		Massachusetts		10		8		2

		Mississippi		10		10		0

		Nebraska		10		6		4

		Virginia		9		9		0

		California		8		5		3

		Maine		8		0		8

		Tennessee		8		0		8

		DC		8		8		0

		Kansas		7		6		1

		South Dakota		7		7		0

		Delaware		6		6		0

		Georgia		6		6		0

		South Carolina		6		6		0

		West Virginia		6		6		0

		Connecticut		5		5		0

		Kentucky		5		5		0

		Alaska		4		4		0

		New Hampshire		4		4		0

		North Dakota		4		4		0

		Michigan		3		3		0

		Wyoming		2		2		0

		Rhode Island		1		1		0

		New Mexico		0		0		0

		Oklahoma		0		0		0

		Montana		0		0		0





Q4 Table



Total	Texas	Colorado	Oregon	North Carolina	Arkansas	Indiana	Missouri	Ohio	Illinois	Wisconsin	Louisiana	Washington (State)	Pennsylvania	Hawaii	Florida	Nevada	Vermont	Iowa	New York	Alabama	Arizona	Minnesota	New Jersey	Utah	Idaho	Maryland	Massachusetts	Mississippi	Nebraska	Virginia	California	Maine	Tennessee	DC	Kansas	South Dakota	Delaware	Georgia	South Carolina	West Virginia	Connecticut	Kentucky	Alaska	New Hampshire	North Dakota	Michigan	Wyoming	Rhode Island	New Mexico	Oklahoma	Montana	135	60	38	30	28	27	27	22	21	20	19	19	18	17	15	15	15	14	14	13	13	13	11	11	10	10	10	10	10	9	8	8	8	8	7	7	6	6	6	6	5	5	4	4	4	3	2	1	0	0	0	Partisan	Texas	Colorado	Oregon	North Carolina	Arkansas	Indiana	Missouri	Ohio	Illinois	Wisconsin	Louisiana	Washington (State)	Pennsylvania	Hawaii	Florida	Nevada	Vermont	Iowa	New York	Alabama	Arizona	Minnesota	New Jersey	Utah	Idaho	Maryland	Massachusetts	Mississippi	Nebraska	Virginia	California	Maine	Tennessee	DC	Kansas	South Dakota	Delaware	Georgia	South Carolina	West Virginia	Connecticut	Kentucky	Alaska	New Hampshire	North Dakota	Michigan	Wyoming	Rhode Island	New Mexico	Oklahoma	Montana	135	60	38	30	26	27	22	22	6	11	19	0	18	17	10	15	15	12	13	13	13	6	10	10	5	10	8	10	6	9	5	0	0	8	6	7	6	6	6	6	5	5	4	4	4	3	2	1	0	0	0	Non-partisan	Texas	Colorado	Oregon	North Carolina	Arkansas	Indiana	Missouri	Ohio	Illinois	Wisconsin	Louisiana	Washington (State)	Pennsylvania	Hawaii	Florida	Nevada	Vermont	Iowa	New York	Alabama	Arizona	Minnesota	New Jersey	Utah	Idaho	Maryland	Massachusetts	Mississippi	Nebraska	Virginia	California	Maine	Tennessee	DC	Kansas	South Dakota	Delaware	Georgia	South Carolina	West Virginia	Connecticut	Kentucky	Alaska	New Hampshire	North Dakota	Michigan	Wyoming	Rhode Island	New Mexico	Oklahoma	Montana	0	0	0	0	2	0	5	0	15	9	0	19	0	0	5	0	0	2	1	0	0	7	1	1	5	0	2	0	4	0	3	8	8	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

Q5_6 Table



Income	Texas	Maine	Minnesota	Indiana	Oregon	California	North Carolina	Utah	Florida	Louisiana	Arkansas	Hawaii	New York	Colorado	Illinois	Kentucky	Washington (State)	Virginia	Alabama	Michigan	Pennsylvania	Wisconsin	Massachusetts	Maryland	New Jersey	South Carolina	Alaska	Kansas	Idaho	Iowa	Tennessee	Nebraska	Connecticut	Delaware	New Mexico	Vermont	West Virginia	Mississippi	South Dakota	North Dakota	Arizona	Oklahoma	Rhode Island	D. C.	Nevada	Georgia	Missouri	Ohio	Wyoming	Montana	New Hampshire	78000	67000	58000	48000	45784	42000	40000	17000	15000	15000	12600	12500	12000	10000	10000	10000	10000	8000	6000	5000	5000	5000	4150	4000	4000	4000	3000	2603	2500	2000	2000	1300	1000	1000	1000	870	750	500	500	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Expenses	Texas	Maine	Minnesota	Indiana	Oregon	California	North Carolina	Utah	Florida	Louisiana	Arkansas	Hawaii	New York	Colorado	Illinois	Kentucky	Washington (State)	Virginia	Alabama	Michigan	Pennsylvania	Wisconsin	Massachusetts	Maryland	New Jersey	South Carolina	Alaska	Kansas	Idaho	Iowa	Tennessee	Nebraska	Connecticut	Delaware	New Mexico	Vermont	West Virginia	Mississippi	South Dakota	North Dakota	Arizona	Oklahoma	Rhode Island	D. C.	Nevada	Georgia	Missouri	Ohio	Wyoming	Montana	New Hampshire	55000	47000	48000	48000	50768	24000	40000	10000	15000	4000	7000	12500	12000	10000	10000	5000	10000	4600	4000	4500	4000	3000	5258	2000	3500	4000	2500	2146	1500	1500	1500	400	1000	400	1000	1221	2000	500	500	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

State Population

										Income		Population				Affiliate		Inc * 10K/Pop

										67,000		1,328,302				Maine		504.40

										45,784		3,930,065				Oregon		116.50

										58,000		5,420,380				Minnesota		107.00

										12500		1,404,054				Hawaii		89.03

										48,000		6,570,902				Indiana		73.05

										17,000		2,900,872				Utah		58.60

										12,600		2,959,373				Arkansas		42.58

										3,000		735,132				Alaska		40.81

										40,000		9,848,060				North Carolina		40.62

										15,000		4,625,470				Louisiana		32.43

										78,000		26,448,193				Texas		29.49

										10,000		4,395,295				Kentucky		22.75

										10,000		5,268,367				Colorado		18.98

										2,500		1,612,136				Idaho		15.51

										10,000		6,971,406				Washington (State)		14.34

										870		626,630				Vermont		13.88

										6,000		4,833,722				Alabama		12.41

										42,000		38,332,521				California		10.96

										1,000		925,749				Delaware		10.80

										8,000		8,260,405				Virginia		9.68

										2,603		2,893,957				Kansas		8.99

										5,000		5,742,713				Wisconsin		8.71

										4,000		4,774,839				South Carolina		8.38

										10,000		12,882,135				Illinois		7.76

										15,000		19,552,860				Florida		7.67

										1,300		1,868,516				Nebraska		6.96

										4,000		5,928,814				Maryland		6.75

										2,000		3,090,416				Iowa		6.47

										4,150		6,692,824				Massachusetts		6.20

										12,000		19,651,127				New York		6.11

										500		844,877				South Dakota		5.92

										5,000		9,895,622				Michigan		5.05

										1,000		2,085,287				New Mexico		4.80

										4,000		8,899,339				New Jersey		4.49

										750		1,854,304				West Virginia		4.04

										5,000		12,773,801				Pennsylvania		3.91

										2,000		6,495,978				Tennessee		3.08

										1,000		3,596,080				Connecticut		2.78

										200		723,393				North Dakota		2.76

										500		2,991,207				Mississippi		1.67

										0		6,626,624				Arizona		0.00

										0		646,449				D. C.		0.00

												1,015,165				Montana		-1.00

												1,323,349				New Hampshire		-1.00

										0		3,850,568				Oklahoma		0.00

										0		1,051,511				Rhode Island		0.00

										?		9,992,167				Georgia		-1.00

										?		6,044,171				Missouri		-1.00

										x		2,790,136				Nevada		-1.00

										?		11,570,808				Ohio		-1.00

										?		582,658				Wyoming		-1.00









Scratchpad

																				2015				2014

				State Affiliate Internal Issues				2015 #1 Need from LNC						2014 #1 Need from LNC						> 100:  3				> 100:  2

				Voter/member recruitment				Ballot access		9				Ballot access		9				90 to 100:  0				90 to 100:  0

				Fundraising				Communication		7				dBase support		8				80 to 90:  1				80 to 90:  1

				Candidate Recruitment				LP Brand Building		5				Help with local activism		5				70 to 80:  1				70 to 80:  2

				Ballot Access				Web, Media & Dbase Support		4				Financial support		5				60 to 70:  0				60 to 70:  2

				Build state organization				Financial support		3				Advertising		5				50 to 60:  1				50 to 60:  0

				Newsletter/Media/Website				Fundraising support		3				General IT support		4				40 to 50:  3				40 to 50:  4

				Legislative Lobbying				Candidate Development		3				Training		3				30 to 40:  1				30 to 40:  1

				Candidate Development				Outreach / PR Materials		2				Position papers & Media Pkg		3				20 to 30:  2				20 to 30:  4

				Outreach / PR Materials				Training		2				General assistance		2				10 to 20:  7				10 to 20:  13

				LP Brand Building				Membership		2				Improve communication		2				< 10:  25				< 10:  16

				Build local organizations				Good Presidential Candidates		1				Offensive litigation		1				No info:  7				No info:  6

				Database				Litigation assistance		1				Synergize with Prez		1

								Candidate recruitment		1				Pay restitution		1

								Executive Director Services		1






image1.emf
Voter/member recruitment 30

Fundraising 29

Candidate Recruitment 20

Ballot Access 14

Newsletter/Media/Website 8

Build state organization 7

Legislative Lobbying 6

Candidate Development 5

Outreach / PR Materials 5

LP Brand Building 4

Build local organizations 4

Database 3


Microsoft_Excel_Worksheet1.xlsx
2015 POLL

				Name of contact:

				State:

				Position:

				Phone:



		1		Please rank LNC current service level: 1 is worst, 3 is average and 5 is best.



		2		What are the top 3 "needs and interests" that you are addressing in your state?







		3		What is your state's #1 need from LNC?



		4		How many candidates were on the ballot in 2014-2015 (partisan or non-partisan)?



		5		What is your state's annual income (exclude LNC ballot access contributions)?



		6		What is your state's annual expenses?



				Deleted 2014 Questions:

				What would your #1 topic be for a LNC sponsored training seminar?

				What social media link would you like added to your state's page on the LNC website?





DATA Q1 and 2

		Alabama		4		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Volunteers

		Alaska		2		Recruiting Candidates, Database, Maintaining Ballot Accesswn

		Arizona		?		Litigation funding (Listed 3 times)

		Arkansas		5		Ballot Access, Candidate Recruitment, Fund Raising

		California		3		Candidates, Fundraising, Newsletter

		Colorado		3		Outreach, Recruiting Candidates, Fundraising

		Connecticut		3		Organizational Structure, Volunteer Recruitment, Information (Database etc.)

		Delaware		3		Fundraising, Increasing Registration, Candidate Recruitment

		Florida		3		Candidate Recruitment, Increasing Registered Voters, Fundraising

		Georgia		3		Ballot Access, Education campaign, Membership Drive

		Hawaii		3		Money, Quality Candidates, Media Attention

		Idaho		4		Contact Referrals in a more timely fashion, Outreach to lapsed members,  Reproducible Literature

		Illinois		4		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Membership

		Indiana		3		Build our database, Increase Party Name Recognition, Recruit Future Leaders

		Iowa		3		Organizing County Affiliates, Recruiting Quality Candidates, Increasing Registration

		Kansas		1		Candidate Recruitment, Donations to help support both the Party and these candidates, Starting Local LP groups

		Kentucky		4		Fundraising, Ballot  Access, Membership

		Louisiana		3		Fundraising, Recruitment, Training

		Maine		3		Registration, Social Media, Fundraising

		Maryland		x		Organize and Recruit Candidates, Work with Messaging for Candidates, General Assembly:  Issues  which will go before General Assembly

		Massachusetts		1		Publicity Outreach, Candidate Recruitment, Fundraising

		Michigan		4		Membership Drive, Web design, Fundraising

		Minnesota		4		Medical Marijuana, Educational Choice, Voter Freedom

		Mississippi		5		Fundraising, Education of LP to public, Recruiting qualified candidates

		Missouri		5		Candidate Recruitment, Membership Recruitment, Communication Issues

		Montana

		Nebraska		4		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Candidate Training

		Nevada		?		Building the Organization, Recruiting and training active volunteers.  Establishing a new Website.

		New Hampshire

		New Jersey		2		Candidate Support and Recruitment,  Membership Growth, Fundraising

		New Mexico		3		Membership, Public Relations (Outreach), Newsletter

		New York		5		Fundraising, Chapter Development, Voter Registration

		North Carolina		2		Fundraising, Candidate training, No Third

		North Dakota		3		Public Relations Material, Candidate Recruitment, Membership

		Ohio		5		Ballot Access. Grassroots Support, Candidate Development

		Oklahoma		5		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Membership

		Oregon		2		Implement Marijuana Legalization Ballot Measure, Oppose Militarization of Police Forces, Private Property Rights versus Regulatory takings 

		Pennsylvania		4		Ballot Access, Volunteer and Candidate Recruitment, Membership

		Rhode Island		5		Membership, Ballot Access,  Fundraising

		South Carolina		3		Candidate recruitment, Building County Organizations, Fundraising

		South Dakota		3		Ballot Access, Recruiting Candidates, Membership Growth

		Tennessee		3		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Membership Drive

		Texas		1		Organizational Restructuring, Overhaul of Membership and Fundraising Strategies, Marketing/Messaging Revamp and Rebranding

		Utah		1		Organization, Increasing Membership attmennd Participation, fundraising

		Vermont		?		More Volunteers, More Candidates, Funds to support them 

		Virginia		4		Not available

		Washington (State)		3		Fundraising, Voter Registration, Candidate Recruitment

		DC		4		Money for Ballot Drive, Pro Bono Legal work related to Ballot Drive, No third

		West Virginia		3		Fundraising, Membership, Outreach

		Wisconsin		4		Membership Recruitment, Candidate Recruitment, Better Functioning Committees and being more organized

		Wyoming		3		Downsizing government in general





DATA Q3 and 4

		Alabama		Ballot Access Help		P		13		NP		0

		Alaska		Sticking to Libertarian Principles		P		4		NP		0

		Arizona		Litigation Funding		P		13		NP		?

		Arkansas		Ballot Access Support		P		26		NP		2

		California		Help with Membership		P		5		NP		3

		Colorado		Membership		P		60		NP		0

		Connecticut		Training		P		5		NP		0

		Delaware		Financial Support		P		6		NP		0

		Florida		Fundraising Support		P		10		NP		5

		Georgia		Coordinate State and National		P		?		NP		?

		Hawaii		Technical Assistance to candidates.  Guide to successful campaigning.		P		17		NP		0

		Idaho		Communication		P		5		NP		5

		Illinois		Ballot Access Support		P		6		NP		15

		Indiana		National Name Recognition		P		27		NP		0

		Iowa		Candidate Training, Flyers		P		12		NP		2

		Kansas		Finding/Recruiting viable candidates		P		6		NP		1

		Kentucky		Assistance with Fundraising Ran		P		?		NP		?

		Louisiana		Communication		P		19		NP		0

		Maine		Help with Electronic Media and Web page Support		P		0		NP		8

		Maryland		Nothing		P		10		NP		0

		Massachusetts		Valid datadump list		P		8		NP		2

		Michigan		Help with solid across the Board Name Recognition		P		3		NP		0

		Minnesota		Coordination  among states		P		6		NP		7

		Mississippi		Fundraising		P		10		NP		?

		Missouri		More comprehensive and up to date Data Base		P		22		NP		5

		Montana

		Nebraska		Good Communications, Speakers		P		6		NP		4

		Nevada		More visibility for LP.  People need to know what the word "libertarian" means. More appearances on Cable TV.		P		15		NP		?

		New Hampshire

		New Jersey		Continuing good communication		P		10		NP		1

		New Mexico		Literature		P		0		NP		0

		New York		Provide a Forum that would encourage Presidential candidates to come out early		P		13		NP		1

		North Carolina		Nothing		P		30		NP		0

		North Dakota		Outstanding Candidate for President		P		4		NP		0

		Ohio		Help with Petitioning to gain Ballot Access		P		22		NP		?

		Oklahoma		Ballot Access Support		P		0		NP		0

		Oregon		To be left in Peace		P		38		NP		0

		Pennsylvania		Help with Ballot access		P		18		NP		0

		Rhode Island		Ballot Access Support		P		1		NP		0

		South Carolina		Nothing		P		6		NP		0

		South Dakota		Ballot Access		P		7		NP		0

		Tennessee		Candidate Support		P		0		NP		8

		Texas		Focus on driving National membership, and create nationwide name recognition		P		135		NP		?

		Utah		Better communication		P		10		NP		1

		Vermont		More funds Bring back UMP		P		15		NP		0

		Virginia

		Washington (State)		Money		P		0		NP		19

		DC		Ballot Drive funding		P		8		NP		0

		West Virginia		Promotion		P		6		NP		0

		Wisconsin		Updating of the Data Dump		P		11		NP		9

		Wyoming		General support		P		2		NP		0





DATA Q5 and 6

				Income		Expenses				Breakdown		2015		2014

		Texas		78,000		55,000				Income >= $100K		0		1

		Maine		67,000		47,000				$100K >= Income > $10K		13		14

		Minnesota		58,000		48,000				$10K >= Income > $1K		19		23

		Indiana		48,000		48,000				Income <= $1K		12		7

		Oregon		45,784		50,768				Non-Reporting		7		6

		California		42,000		24,000						51		51

		North Carolina		40,000		40,000

		Utah		17,000		10,000

		Florida		15,000		15,000

		Louisiana		15,000		4,000

		Arkansas		12,600		7,000

		Hawaii		12500		12500

		New York		12,000		12,000

		Colorado		10,000		10,000

		Illinois		10,000		10,000

		Kentucky		10,000		5,000

		Washington (State)		10,000		10,000

		Virginia		8,000		4,600

		Alabama		6,000		4,000

		Michigan		5,000		4,500

		Pennsylvania		5,000		4,000

		Wisconsin		5,000		3,000

		Massachusetts		4,150		5,258

		Maryland		4,000		2,000

		New Jersey		4,000		3,500

		South Carolina		4,000		4,000

		Alaska		3,000		2,500

		Kansas		2,603		2146

		Idaho		2,500		1,500

		Iowa		2,000		1,500

		Tennessee		2,000		1,500

		Nebraska		1,300		400

		Connecticut		1,000		1,000

		Delaware		1,000		400

		New Mexico		1,000		1,000

		Vermont		870		1221

		West Virginia		750		2,000

		Mississippi		500		500

		South Dakota		500		500

		North Dakota		200		200

		Arizona		0		0

		Oklahoma		0		0

		Rhode Island		0		0

		D. C.		0		0

		Nevada		x		x

		Georgia		?		? 

		Missouri		?		?

		Ohio		?		?

		Wyoming		?		?

		Montana

		New Hampshire

		Total Income		567,257

		Avg Income		12892.2045454545





Q1 LNC Svc

				State		LNC Rank		Bad: 1		2		Avg: 3		4		Good: 5		No Ans

						Totals		4		4		19		11		7		6

		Alabama		4										1

		Alaska		2						1

		Arizona		?														1

		Arkansas		5												1

		California		3								1

		Colorado		3								1

		Connecticut		3								1

		Delaware		3								1

		Florida		3								1

		Georgia		3								1

		Hawaii		3								1

		Idaho		4										1

		Illinois		4										1

		Indiana		3								1

		Iowa		3								1

		Kansas		1				1

		Kentucky		4										1

		Louisiana		3								1

		Maine		3								1

		Maryland		x														1

		Massachusetts		1				1

		Michigan		4										1

		Minnesota		4										1

		Mississippi		5												1

		Missouri		5												1

		Montana																1

		Nebraska		4										1

		Nevada		?														1

		New Hampshire																1

		New Jersey		2						1

		New Mexico		3								1

		New York		5												1

		North Carolina		2						1

		North Dakota		3								1

		Ohio		5												1

		Oklahoma		5												1

		Oregon		2						1

		Pennsylvania		4										1

		Rhode Island		5												1

		South Carolina		3								1

		South Dakota		3								1

		Tennessee		3								1

		Texas		1				1

		Utah		1				1

		Vermont		?														1

		Virginia		4										1

		Washington (State)		3								1

		DC		4										1

		West Virginia		3								1

		Wisconsin		4										1

		Wyoming		3								1





Q1 Table

				Poll Question:

				Rank LNC current service level:  "1" is Bad, and "5" is Good







Bad: 1	2	Avg: 3	4	Good: 5	No Ans	4	4	19	11	7	6	

Q2 data

				Voter/member recruitment		Fundraising		Candidate Recruitment		Ballot Access		Newsletter/Media/Website		Build state organization		Legislative Lobbying		Candidate Development		Outreach / PR Materials		LP Brand Building		Build local organizations		Database

				30		30		21		14		8		7		6		5		5		4		4		3

		Ballot  Access								1

		Ballot Access								1																				Voter/member recruitment		30

		Ballot Access								1																				Fundraising		29

		Ballot Access								1																				Candidate Recruitment		20

		Ballot Access								1																				Ballot Access		14

		Ballot Access								1																				Newsletter/Media/Website		8

		Ballot Access								1																				Build state organization		7

		Ballot Access								1																				Legislative Lobbying		6

		Ballot Access								1																				Candidate Development		5

		Ballot Access								1																				Outreach / PR Materials		5

		Ballot Access								1																				LP Brand Building		4

		Ballot Access. Grassroots Support								1																				Build local organizations		4

		Better Functioning Committees and being more organized												1																Database		3

		Build our database																								1

		Building County Organizations																						1

		Building the Organization												1

		Candidate Development																1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate recruitment						1

		Candidate Support and Recruitment						1

		Candidate Training																1

		Candidate training																1

		Candidates						1

		Chapter Development																						1

		Communication Issues												1

		Contact Referrals in a more timely fashion

		Database																								1

		Donations to help support both the Party and these candidates				1

		Downsizing government in general

		Education campaign																				1

		Education of LP to public																				1

		Educational Choice

		Fund Raising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Funds to support them 				1

		General Assembly:  Issues  which will go before General Assembly														1

		Implement Marijuana Legalization Ballot Measure														1

		Increase Party Name Recognition																				1

		Increasing Membership attmennd Participation		1

		Increasing Registered Voters		1

		Increasing Registration		1

		Increasing Registration		1

		Information (Database etc.)																								1

		Litigation funding (Listed 3 times)				1

		Maintaining Ballot Accesswn								1

		Marketing/Messaging Revamp and Rebranding																				1

		Media Attention										1

		Medical Marijuana														1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership Drive		1

		Membership Drive		1

		Membership Drive		1

		Membership Growth		1

		Membership Growth		1

		Membership Recruitment		1

		Membership Recruitment		1

		Money				1

		Money for Ballot Drive				1

		More Candidates						1

		More Volunteers		1

		Newsletter										1

		Newsletter										1

		Oppose Militarization of Police Forces														1

		Organization												1

		Organizational Restructuring												1

		Organizational Structure												1

		Organize and Recruit Candidates						1

		Organizing County Affiliates																						1

		Outreach																		1

		Outreach																		1

		Outreach to lapsed members		1

		Overhaul of Membership and Fundraising Strategies		1

		Private Property Rights versus Regulatory takings 														1

		Pro Bono Legal work related to Ballot Drive								1

		Public Relations (Outreach)																		1

		Public Relations Material																		1

		Publicity Outreach										1

		Quality Candidates						1

		Recruit Future Leaders												1

		Recruiting and training active volunteers.  		1

		Recruiting Candidates						1

		Recruiting Candidates						1

		Recruiting Candidates						1

		Recruiting qualified candidates						1

		Recruiting Quality Candidates						1

		Recruitment		1

		Registration		1

		Reproducible Literature																		1

		Social Media										1

		Starting Local LP groups																						1

		Training																1

		Volunteer and Candidate Recruitment		1

		Volunteer Recruitment		1

		Volunteers		1

		Voter Freedom														1

		Voter Registration		1

		Voter Registration		1

		Web design										1

		Website										1

		Communications Committee/Website/Other Communications Issues										1

		Work with Messaging for Candidates																1





Q2 Table



Voter/member recruitment	Fundraising	Candidate Recruitment	Ballot Access	Newsletter/Media/Website	Build state organization	Legislative Lobbying	Candidate Development	Outreach / PR Materials	LP Brand Building	Build local organizations	Database	30	30	21	14	8	7	6	5	5	4	4	3	

Q3 data

								Ballot access		Communication		LP Brand Building		Web, Media & Dbase Support		Financial support		Fundraising support		Candidate Development		Outreach / PR Materials		Training		Membeship		Good Presidential Candidates		Litigation assistance		Candidate recruitment		Executive Director Services

				State		#1 Need from LNC		9		7		5		4		3		3		3		2		2		2		1		1		1		1

				Alabama		Ballot Access Help		1																1												Ballot access		9

				Alaska		Sticking to Libertarian Principles																														Communication		7

				Arizona		Litigation Funding																								1						LP Brand Building		5

				Arkansas		Ballot Access Support		1																												Web, Media & Dbase Support		4

				California		Help with Membership																				1										Financial support		3

				Colorado		Membership																				1										Fundraising support		3

				Connecticut		Training																		1												Candidate Development		3

				Delaware		Financial Support										1																				Outreach / PR Materials		2

				Florida		Fundraising Support												1																		Training		2

				Georgia		Coordinate State and National				1																										Membeship		2

				Hawaii		Technical Assistance to candidates.  Guide to successful campaigning.														1																Good Presidential Candidates		1

				Idaho		Communication				1																										Litigation assistance		1

				Illinois		Ballot Access Support		1																												Candidate recruitment		1

				Indiana		National Name Recognition						1																								Executive Director Services		1

				Iowa		Candidate Training, Flyers																1

				Kansas		Finding/Recruiting viable candidates																										1

				Kentucky		Assistance with Fundraising Ran												1

				Louisiana		Communication				1

				Maine		Help with Electronic Media and Web page Support								1

				Maryland		Nothing

				Massachusetts		Valid datadump list								1

				Michigan		Help with solid across the Board Name Recognition						1

				Minnesota		Coordination  among states				1

				Mississippi		Fundraising												1

				Missouri		More comprehensive and up to date Data Base								1

				Montana

				Nebraska		Good Communications, Speakers				1

				Nevada		More visibility for LP.  People need to know what the word "libertarian" means. More appearances on Cable TV.						1

				New Hampshire

				New Jersey		Continuing good communication				1

				New Mexico		Literature																1

				New York		Provide a Forum that would encourage Presidential candidates to come out early														1

				North Carolina		Nothing

				North Dakota		Outstanding Candidate for President																						1

				Ohio		Help with Petitioning to gain Ballot Access		1

				Oklahoma		Ballot Access Support		1

				Oregon		To be left in Peace

				Pennsylvania		Help with Ballot access		1

				Rhode Island		Ballot Access Support		1

				South Carolina		Nothing

				South Dakota		Ballot Access		1

				Tennessee		Candidate Support														1

				Texas		Focus on driving National membership, and create nationwide name recognition						1

				Utah		Better communication				1

				Vermont		More funds Bring back UMP										1

				Virginia		Executive Director Services																												1

				Washington (State)		Money										1

				DC		Ballot Drive funding		1

				West Virginia		Promotion						1

				Wisconsin		Updating of the Data Dump								1

				Wyoming		General support





Q3 Table



Ballot access	Communication	LP Brand Building	Web, Media 	&	 Dbase Support	Financial support	Fundraising support	Candidate Development	Outreach / PR Materials	Training	Membeship	Good Presidential Candidates	Litigation assistance	Candidate recruitment	Executive Director Services	9	7	5	4	3	3	3	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	

Q4 data

		Affiliate		Total		Partisan		Non-partisan

		Texas		135		135		0

		Colorado		60		60		0

		Oregon		38		38		0

		North Carolina		30		30		0

		Arkansas		28		26		2

		Indiana		27		27		0

		Missouri		27		22		5

		Ohio		22		22		0

		Illinois		21		6		15

		Wisconsin		20		11		9

		Louisiana		19		19		0

		Washington (State)		19		0		19

		Pennsylvania		18		18		0

		Hawaii		17		17		0

		Florida		15		10		5

		Nevada		15		15		0

		Vermont		15		15		0

		Iowa		14		12		2

		New York		14		13		1

		Alabama		13		13		0

		Arizona		13		13		0

		Minnesota		13		6		7

		New Jersey		11		10		1

		Utah		11		10		1

		Idaho		10		5		5

		Maryland		10		10		0

		Massachusetts		10		8		2

		Mississippi		10		10		0

		Nebraska		10		6		4

		Virginia		9		9		0

		California		8		5		3

		Maine		8		0		8

		Tennessee		8		0		8

		DC		8		8		0

		Kansas		7		6		1

		South Dakota		7		7		0

		Delaware		6		6		0

		Georgia		6		6		0

		South Carolina		6		6		0

		West Virginia		6		6		0

		Connecticut		5		5		0

		Kentucky		5		5		0

		Alaska		4		4		0

		New Hampshire		4		4		0

		North Dakota		4		4		0

		Michigan		3		3		0

		Wyoming		2		2		0

		Rhode Island		1		1		0

		New Mexico		0		0		0

		Oklahoma		0		0		0

		Montana		0		0		0





Q4 Table



Total	Texas	Colorado	Oregon	North Carolina	Arkansas	Indiana	Missouri	Ohio	Illinois	Wisconsin	Louisiana	Washington (State)	Pennsylvania	Hawaii	Florida	Nevada	Vermont	Iowa	New York	Alabama	Arizona	Minnesota	New Jersey	Utah	Idaho	Maryland	Massachusetts	Mississippi	Nebraska	Virginia	California	Maine	Tennessee	DC	Kansas	South Dakota	Delaware	Georgia	South Carolina	West Virginia	Connecticut	Kentucky	Alaska	New Hampshire	North Dakota	Michigan	Wyoming	Rhode Island	New Mexico	Oklahoma	Montana	135	60	38	30	28	27	27	22	21	20	19	19	18	17	15	15	15	14	14	13	13	13	11	11	10	10	10	10	10	9	8	8	8	8	7	7	6	6	6	6	5	5	4	4	4	3	2	1	0	0	0	Partisan	Texas	Colorado	Oregon	North Carolina	Arkansas	Indiana	Missouri	Ohio	Illinois	Wisconsin	Louisiana	Washington (State)	Pennsylvania	Hawaii	Florida	Nevada	Vermont	Iowa	New York	Alabama	Arizona	Minnesota	New Jersey	Utah	Idaho	Maryland	Massachusetts	Mississippi	Nebraska	Virginia	California	Maine	Tennessee	DC	Kansas	South Dakota	Delaware	Georgia	South Carolina	West Virginia	Connecticut	Kentucky	Alaska	New Hampshire	North Dakota	Michigan	Wyoming	Rhode Island	New Mexico	Oklahoma	Montana	135	60	38	30	26	27	22	22	6	11	19	0	18	17	10	15	15	12	13	13	13	6	10	10	5	10	8	10	6	9	5	0	0	8	6	7	6	6	6	6	5	5	4	4	4	3	2	1	0	0	0	Non-partisan	Texas	Colorado	Oregon	North Carolina	Arkansas	Indiana	Missouri	Ohio	Illinois	Wisconsin	Louisiana	Washington (State)	Pennsylvania	Hawaii	Florida	Nevada	Vermont	Iowa	New York	Alabama	Arizona	Minnesota	New Jersey	Utah	Idaho	Maryland	Massachusetts	Mississippi	Nebraska	Virginia	California	Maine	Tennessee	DC	Kansas	South Dakota	Delaware	Georgia	South Carolina	West Virginia	Connecticut	Kentucky	Alaska	New Hampshire	North Dakota	Michigan	Wyoming	Rhode Island	New Mexico	Oklahoma	Montana	0	0	0	0	2	0	5	0	15	9	0	19	0	0	5	0	0	2	1	0	0	7	1	1	5	0	2	0	4	0	3	8	8	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

Q5_6 Table



Income	Texas	Maine	Minnesota	Indiana	Oregon	California	North Carolina	Utah	Florida	Louisiana	Arkansas	Hawaii	New York	Colorado	Illinois	Kentucky	Washington (State)	Virginia	Alabama	Michigan	Pennsylvania	Wisconsin	Massachusetts	Maryland	New Jersey	South Carolina	Alaska	Kansas	Idaho	Iowa	Tennessee	Nebraska	Connecticut	Delaware	New Mexico	Vermont	West Virginia	Mississippi	South Dakota	North Dakota	Arizona	Oklahoma	Rhode Island	D. C.	Nevada	Georgia	Missouri	Ohio	Wyoming	Montana	New Hampshire	78000	67000	58000	48000	45784	42000	40000	17000	15000	15000	12600	12500	12000	10000	10000	10000	10000	8000	6000	5000	5000	5000	4150	4000	4000	4000	3000	2603	2500	2000	2000	1300	1000	1000	1000	870	750	500	500	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Expenses	Texas	Maine	Minnesota	Indiana	Oregon	California	North Carolina	Utah	Florida	Louisiana	Arkansas	Hawaii	New York	Colorado	Illinois	Kentucky	Washington (State)	Virginia	Alabama	Michigan	Pennsylvania	Wisconsin	Massachusetts	Maryland	New Jersey	South Carolina	Alaska	Kansas	Idaho	Iowa	Tennessee	Nebraska	Connecticut	Delaware	New Mexico	Vermont	West Virginia	Mississippi	South Dakota	North Dakota	Arizona	Oklahoma	Rhode Island	D. C.	Nevada	Georgia	Missouri	Ohio	Wyoming	Montana	New Hampshire	55000	47000	48000	48000	50768	24000	40000	10000	15000	4000	7000	12500	12000	10000	10000	5000	10000	4600	4000	4500	4000	3000	5258	2000	3500	4000	2500	2146	1500	1500	1500	400	1000	400	1000	1221	2000	500	500	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

State Population

										Income		Population				Affiliate		Inc * 10K/Pop

										67,000		1,328,302				Maine		504.40

										45,784		3,930,065				Oregon		116.50

										58,000		5,420,380				Minnesota		107.00

										12500		1,404,054				Hawaii		89.03

										48,000		6,570,902				Indiana		73.05

										17,000		2,900,872				Utah		58.60

										12,600		2,959,373				Arkansas		42.58

										3,000		735,132				Alaska		40.81

										40,000		9,848,060				North Carolina		40.62

										15,000		4,625,470				Louisiana		32.43

										78,000		26,448,193				Texas		29.49

										10,000		4,395,295				Kentucky		22.75

										10,000		5,268,367				Colorado		18.98

										2,500		1,612,136				Idaho		15.51

										10,000		6,971,406				Washington (State)		14.34

										870		626,630				Vermont		13.88

										6,000		4,833,722				Alabama		12.41

										42,000		38,332,521				California		10.96

										1,000		925,749				Delaware		10.80

										8,000		8,260,405				Virginia		9.68

										2,603		2,893,957				Kansas		8.99

										5,000		5,742,713				Wisconsin		8.71

										4,000		4,774,839				South Carolina		8.38

										10,000		12,882,135				Illinois		7.76

										15,000		19,552,860				Florida		7.67

										1,300		1,868,516				Nebraska		6.96

										4,000		5,928,814				Maryland		6.75

										2,000		3,090,416				Iowa		6.47

										4,150		6,692,824				Massachusetts		6.20

										12,000		19,651,127				New York		6.11

										500		844,877				South Dakota		5.92

										5,000		9,895,622				Michigan		5.05

										1,000		2,085,287				New Mexico		4.80

										4,000		8,899,339				New Jersey		4.49

										750		1,854,304				West Virginia		4.04

										5,000		12,773,801				Pennsylvania		3.91

										2,000		6,495,978				Tennessee		3.08

										1,000		3,596,080				Connecticut		2.78

										200		723,393				North Dakota		2.76

										500		2,991,207				Mississippi		1.67

										0		6,626,624				Arizona		0.00

										0		646,449				D. C.		0.00

												1,015,165				Montana		0.00

												1,323,349				New Hampshire		0.00

										0		3,850,568				Oklahoma		0.00

										0		1,051,511				Rhode Island		0.00

										?		9,992,167				Georgia		-1.00

										?		6,044,171				Missouri		-1.00

										x		2,790,136				Nevada		-1.00

										?		11,570,808				Ohio		-1.00

										?		582,658				Wyoming		-1.00









Scratchpad

				State Affiliate Internal Issues				2015 #1 Need from LNC						2014 #1 Need from LNC

				Voter/member recruitment				Ballot access		9				Ballot access		9

				Fundraising				Communication		7				dBase support		8

				Candidate Recruitment				LP Brand Building		5				Help with local activism		5

				Ballot Access				Web, Media & Dbase Support		4				Financial support		5

				Build state organization				Financial support		3				Advertising		5

				Newsletter/Media/Website				Fundraising support		3				General IT support		4

				Legislative Lobbying				Candidate Development		3				Training		3

				Candidate Development				Outreach / PR Materials		2				Position papers & Media Pkg		3

				Outreach / PR Materials				Training		2				General assistance		2

				LP Brand Building				Membeship		2				Improve communication		2

				Build local organizations				Good Presidential Candidates		1				Offensive litigation		1

				Database				Litigation assistance		1				Synergize with Prez		1

								Candidate recruitment		1				Pay restitution		1






image2.emf
Ballot access 9 Ballot access 9

Communication 7 dBase support 8

LP Brand Building 5 Help with local activism 5

Web, Media & Dbase Support 4 Financial support 5

Financial support 3 Advertising 5

Fundraising support 3 General IT support 4

Candidate Development 3 Training 3

Outreach / PR Materials 2 Position papers & Media Pkg 3

Training 2 General assistance 2

Membership 2 Improve communication 2

Good Presidential Candidates 1 Offensive litigation 1

Litigation assistance 1 Synergize with Prez 1

Candidate recruitment 1 Pay restitution 1

Executive Director Services 1

2015 #1 Need from LNC 2014 #1 Need from LNC


Microsoft_Excel_Worksheet2.xlsx
2015 POLL

				Name of contact:

				State:

				Position:

				Phone:



		1		Please rank LNC current service level: 1 is worst, 3 is average and 5 is best.



		2		What are the top 3 "needs and interests" that you are addressing in your state?







		3		What is your state's #1 need from LNC?



		4		How many candidates were on the ballot in 2014-2015 (partisan or non-partisan)?



		5		What is your state's annual income (exclude LNC ballot access contributions)?



		6		What is your state's annual expenses?



				Deleted 2014 Questions:

				What would your #1 topic be for a LNC sponsored training seminar?

				What social media link would you like added to your state's page on the LNC website?





DATA Q1 and 2

		Alabama		4		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Volunteers

		Alaska		2		Recruiting Candidates, Database, Maintaining Ballot Accesswn

		Arizona		?		Litigation funding (Listed 3 times)

		Arkansas		5		Ballot Access, Candidate Recruitment, Fund Raising

		California		3		Candidates, Fundraising, Newsletter

		Colorado		3		Outreach, Recruiting Candidates, Fundraising

		Connecticut		3		Organizational Structure, Volunteer Recruitment, Information (Database etc.)

		Delaware		3		Fundraising, Increasing Registration, Candidate Recruitment

		Florida		3		Candidate Recruitment, Increasing Registered Voters, Fundraising

		Georgia		3		Ballot Access, Education campaign, Membership Drive

		Hawaii		3		Money, Quality Candidates, Media Attention

		Idaho		4		Contact Referrals in a more timely fashion, Outreach to lapsed members,  Reproducible Literature

		Illinois		4		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Membership

		Indiana		3		Build our database, Increase Party Name Recognition, Recruit Future Leaders

		Iowa		3		Organizing County Affiliates, Recruiting Quality Candidates, Increasing Registration

		Kansas		1		Candidate Recruitment, Donations to help support both the Party and these candidates, Starting Local LP groups

		Kentucky		4		Fundraising, Ballot  Access, Membership

		Louisiana		3		Fundraising, Recruitment, Training

		Maine		3		Registration, Social Media, Fundraising

		Maryland		x		Organize and Recruit Candidates, Work with Messaging for Candidates, General Assembly:  Issues  which will go before General Assembly

		Massachusetts		1		Publicity Outreach, Candidate Recruitment, Fundraising

		Michigan		4		Membership Drive, Web design, Fundraising

		Minnesota		4		Medical Marijuana, Educational Choice, Voter Freedom

		Mississippi		5		Fundraising, Education of LP to public, Recruiting qualified candidates

		Missouri		5		Candidate Recruitment, Membership Recruitment, Communication Issues

		Montana

		Nebraska		4		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Candidate Training

		Nevada		?		Building the Organization, Recruiting and training active volunteers.  Establishing a new Website.

		New Hampshire

		New Jersey		2		Candidate Support and Recruitment,  Membership Growth, Fundraising

		New Mexico		3		Membership, Public Relations (Outreach), Newsletter

		New York		5		Fundraising, Chapter Development, Voter Registration

		North Carolina		2		Fundraising, Candidate training, No Third

		North Dakota		3		Public Relations Material, Candidate Recruitment, Membership

		Ohio		5		Ballot Access. Grassroots Support, Candidate Development

		Oklahoma		5		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Membership

		Oregon		2		Implement Marijuana Legalization Ballot Measure, Oppose Militarization of Police Forces, Private Property Rights versus Regulatory takings 

		Pennsylvania		4		Ballot Access, Volunteer and Candidate Recruitment, Membership

		Rhode Island		5		Membership, Ballot Access,  Fundraising

		South Carolina		3		Candidate recruitment, Building County Organizations, Fundraising

		South Dakota		3		Ballot Access, Recruiting Candidates, Membership Growth

		Tennessee		3		Ballot Access, Fundraising, Membership Drive

		Texas		1		Organizational Restructuring, Overhaul of Membership and Fundraising Strategies, Marketing/Messaging Revamp and Rebranding

		Utah		1		Organization, Increasing Membership attmennd Participation, fundraising

		Vermont		?		More Volunteers, More Candidates, Funds to support them 

		Virginia		4		Not available

		Washington (State)		3		Fundraising, Voter Registration, Candidate Recruitment

		DC		4		Money for Ballot Drive, Pro Bono Legal work related to Ballot Drive, No third

		West Virginia		3		Fundraising, Membership, Outreach

		Wisconsin		4		Membership Recruitment, Candidate Recruitment, Better Functioning Committees and being more organized

		Wyoming		3		Downsizing government in general





DATA Q3 and 4

		Alabama		Ballot Access Help		P		13		NP		0

		Alaska		Sticking to Libertarian Principles		P		4		NP		0

		Arizona		Litigation Funding		P		13		NP		?

		Arkansas		Ballot Access Support		P		26		NP		2

		California		Help with Membership		P		5		NP		3

		Colorado		Membership		P		60		NP		0

		Connecticut		Training		P		5		NP		0

		Delaware		Financial Support		P		6		NP		0

		Florida		Fundraising Support		P		10		NP		5

		Georgia		Coordinate State and National		P		?		NP		?

		Hawaii		Technical Assistance to candidates.  Guide to successful campaigning.		P		17		NP		0

		Idaho		Communication		P		5		NP		5

		Illinois		Ballot Access Support		P		6		NP		15

		Indiana		National Name Recognition		P		27		NP		0

		Iowa		Candidate Training, Flyers		P		12		NP		2

		Kansas		Finding/Recruiting viable candidates		P		6		NP		1

		Kentucky		Assistance with Fundraising Ran		P		?		NP		?

		Louisiana		Communication		P		19		NP		0

		Maine		Help with Electronic Media and Web page Support		P		0		NP		8

		Maryland		Nothing		P		10		NP		0

		Massachusetts		Valid datadump list		P		8		NP		2

		Michigan		Help with solid across the Board Name Recognition		P		3		NP		0

		Minnesota		Coordination  among states		P		6		NP		7

		Mississippi		Fundraising		P		10		NP		?

		Missouri		More comprehensive and up to date Data Base		P		22		NP		5

		Montana

		Nebraska		Good Communications, Speakers		P		6		NP		4

		Nevada		More visibility for LP.  People need to know what the word "libertarian" means. More appearances on Cable TV.		P		15		NP		?

		New Hampshire

		New Jersey		Continuing good communication		P		10		NP		1

		New Mexico		Literature		P		0		NP		0

		New York		Provide a Forum that would encourage Presidential candidates to come out early		P		13		NP		1

		North Carolina		Nothing		P		30		NP		0

		North Dakota		Outstanding Candidate for President		P		4		NP		0

		Ohio		Help with Petitioning to gain Ballot Access		P		22		NP		?

		Oklahoma		Ballot Access Support		P		0		NP		0

		Oregon		To be left in Peace		P		38		NP		0

		Pennsylvania		Help with Ballot access		P		18		NP		0

		Rhode Island		Ballot Access Support		P		1		NP		0

		South Carolina		Nothing		P		6		NP		0

		South Dakota		Ballot Access		P		7		NP		0

		Tennessee		Candidate Support		P		0		NP		8

		Texas		Focus on driving National membership, and create nationwide name recognition		P		135		NP		?

		Utah		Better communication		P		10		NP		1

		Vermont		More funds Bring back UMP		P		15		NP		0

		Virginia

		Washington (State)		Money		P		0		NP		19

		DC		Ballot Drive funding		P		8		NP		0

		West Virginia		Promotion		P		6		NP		0

		Wisconsin		Updating of the Data Dump		P		11		NP		9

		Wyoming		General support		P		2		NP		0





DATA Q5 and 6

				Income		Expenses				Breakdown		2015		2014

		Texas		78,000		55,000				Income >= $100K		0		1

		Maine		67,000		47,000				$100K >= Income > $10K		13		14

		Minnesota		58,000		48,000				$10K >= Income > $1K		19		23

		Indiana		48,000		48,000				Income <= $1K		12		7

		Oregon		45,784		50,768				Non-Reporting		7		6

		California		42,000		24,000						51		51

		North Carolina		40,000		40,000

		Utah		17,000		10,000

		Florida		15,000		15,000

		Louisiana		15,000		4,000

		Arkansas		12,600		7,000

		Hawaii		12500		12500

		New York		12,000		12,000

		Colorado		10,000		10,000

		Illinois		10,000		10,000

		Kentucky		10,000		5,000

		Washington (State)		10,000		10,000

		Virginia		8,000		4,600

		Alabama		6,000		4,000

		Michigan		5,000		4,500

		Pennsylvania		5,000		4,000

		Wisconsin		5,000		3,000

		Massachusetts		4,150		5,258

		Maryland		4,000		2,000

		New Jersey		4,000		3,500

		South Carolina		4,000		4,000

		Alaska		3,000		2,500

		Kansas		2,603		2146

		Idaho		2,500		1,500

		Iowa		2,000		1,500

		Tennessee		2,000		1,500

		Nebraska		1,300		400

		Connecticut		1,000		1,000

		Delaware		1,000		400

		New Mexico		1,000		1,000

		Vermont		870		1221

		West Virginia		750		2,000

		Mississippi		500		500

		South Dakota		500		500

		North Dakota		200		200

		Arizona		0		0

		Oklahoma		0		0

		Rhode Island		0		0

		D. C.		0		0

		Nevada		x		x

		Georgia		?		? 

		Missouri		?		?

		Ohio		?		?

		Wyoming		?		?

		Montana

		New Hampshire

		Total Income		567,257

		Avg Income		12892.2045454545





Q1 LNC Svc

				State		LNC Rank		Bad: 1		2		Avg: 3		4		Good: 5		No Ans

						Totals		4		4		19		11		7		6

		Alabama		4										1

		Alaska		2						1

		Arizona		?														1

		Arkansas		5												1

		California		3								1

		Colorado		3								1

		Connecticut		3								1

		Delaware		3								1

		Florida		3								1

		Georgia		3								1

		Hawaii		3								1

		Idaho		4										1

		Illinois		4										1

		Indiana		3								1

		Iowa		3								1

		Kansas		1				1

		Kentucky		4										1

		Louisiana		3								1

		Maine		3								1

		Maryland		x														1

		Massachusetts		1				1

		Michigan		4										1

		Minnesota		4										1

		Mississippi		5												1

		Missouri		5												1

		Montana																1

		Nebraska		4										1

		Nevada		?														1

		New Hampshire																1

		New Jersey		2						1

		New Mexico		3								1

		New York		5												1

		North Carolina		2						1

		North Dakota		3								1

		Ohio		5												1

		Oklahoma		5												1

		Oregon		2						1

		Pennsylvania		4										1

		Rhode Island		5												1

		South Carolina		3								1

		South Dakota		3								1

		Tennessee		3								1

		Texas		1				1

		Utah		1				1

		Vermont		?														1

		Virginia		4										1

		Washington (State)		3								1

		DC		4										1

		West Virginia		3								1

		Wisconsin		4										1

		Wyoming		3								1





Q1 Table

				Poll Question:

				Rank LNC current service level:  "1" is Bad, and "5" is Good







Bad: 1	2	Avg: 3	4	Good: 5	No Ans	4	4	19	11	7	6	

Q2 data

				Voter/member recruitment		Fundraising		Candidate Recruitment		Ballot Access		Newsletter/Media/Website		Build state organization		Legislative Lobbying		Candidate Development		Outreach / PR Materials		LP Brand Building		Build local organizations		Database

				30		30		21		14		8		7		6		5		5		4		4		3

		Ballot  Access								1

		Ballot Access								1																				Voter/member recruitment		30

		Ballot Access								1																				Fundraising		29

		Ballot Access								1																				Candidate Recruitment		20

		Ballot Access								1																				Ballot Access		14

		Ballot Access								1																				Newsletter/Media/Website		8

		Ballot Access								1																				Build state organization		7

		Ballot Access								1																				Legislative Lobbying		6

		Ballot Access								1																				Candidate Development		5

		Ballot Access								1																				Outreach / PR Materials		5

		Ballot Access								1																				LP Brand Building		4

		Ballot Access. Grassroots Support								1																				Build local organizations		4

		Better Functioning Committees and being more organized												1																Database		3

		Build our database																								1

		Building County Organizations																						1

		Building the Organization												1

		Candidate Development																1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate Recruitment						1

		Candidate recruitment						1

		Candidate Support and Recruitment						1

		Candidate Training																1

		Candidate training																1

		Candidates						1

		Chapter Development																						1

		Communication Issues												1

		Contact Referrals in a more timely fashion

		Database																								1

		Donations to help support both the Party and these candidates				1

		Downsizing government in general

		Education campaign																				1

		Education of LP to public																				1

		Educational Choice

		Fund Raising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Fundraising				1

		Funds to support them 				1

		General Assembly:  Issues  which will go before General Assembly														1

		Implement Marijuana Legalization Ballot Measure														1

		Increase Party Name Recognition																				1

		Increasing Membership attmennd Participation		1

		Increasing Registered Voters		1

		Increasing Registration		1

		Increasing Registration		1

		Information (Database etc.)																								1

		Litigation funding (Listed 3 times)				1

		Maintaining Ballot Accesswn								1

		Marketing/Messaging Revamp and Rebranding																				1

		Media Attention										1

		Medical Marijuana														1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership		1

		Membership Drive		1

		Membership Drive		1

		Membership Drive		1

		Membership Growth		1

		Membership Growth		1

		Membership Recruitment		1

		Membership Recruitment		1

		Money				1

		Money for Ballot Drive				1

		More Candidates						1

		More Volunteers		1

		Newsletter										1

		Newsletter										1

		Oppose Militarization of Police Forces														1

		Organization												1

		Organizational Restructuring												1

		Organizational Structure												1

		Organize and Recruit Candidates						1

		Organizing County Affiliates																						1

		Outreach																		1

		Outreach																		1

		Outreach to lapsed members		1

		Overhaul of Membership and Fundraising Strategies		1

		Private Property Rights versus Regulatory takings 														1

		Pro Bono Legal work related to Ballot Drive								1

		Public Relations (Outreach)																		1

		Public Relations Material																		1

		Publicity Outreach										1

		Quality Candidates						1

		Recruit Future Leaders												1

		Recruiting and training active volunteers.  		1

		Recruiting Candidates						1

		Recruiting Candidates						1

		Recruiting Candidates						1

		Recruiting qualified candidates						1

		Recruiting Quality Candidates						1

		Recruitment		1

		Registration		1

		Reproducible Literature																		1

		Social Media										1

		Starting Local LP groups																						1

		Training																1

		Volunteer and Candidate Recruitment		1

		Volunteer Recruitment		1

		Volunteers		1

		Voter Freedom														1

		Voter Registration		1

		Voter Registration		1

		Web design										1

		Website										1

		Communications Committee/Website/Other Communications Issues										1

		Work with Messaging for Candidates																1





Q2 Table



Voter/member recruitment	Fundraising	Candidate Recruitment	Ballot Access	Newsletter/Media/Website	Build state organization	Legislative Lobbying	Candidate Development	Outreach / PR Materials	LP Brand Building	Build local organizations	Database	30	30	21	14	8	7	6	5	5	4	4	3	

Q3 data

								Ballot access		Communication		LP Brand Building		Web, Media & Dbase Support		Financial support		Fundraising support		Candidate Development		Outreach / PR Materials		Training		Membeship		Good Presidential Candidates		Litigation assistance		Candidate recruitment		Executive Director Services

				State		#1 Need from LNC		9		7		5		4		3		3		3		2		2		2		1		1		1		1

				Alabama		Ballot Access Help		1																1												Ballot access		9

				Alaska		Sticking to Libertarian Principles																														Communication		7

				Arizona		Litigation Funding																								1						LP Brand Building		5

				Arkansas		Ballot Access Support		1																												Web, Media & Dbase Support		4

				California		Help with Membership																				1										Financial support		3

				Colorado		Membership																				1										Fundraising support		3

				Connecticut		Training																		1												Candidate Development		3

				Delaware		Financial Support										1																				Outreach / PR Materials		2

				Florida		Fundraising Support												1																		Training		2

				Georgia		Coordinate State and National				1																										Membeship		2

				Hawaii		Technical Assistance to candidates.  Guide to successful campaigning.														1																Good Presidential Candidates		1

				Idaho		Communication				1																										Litigation assistance		1

				Illinois		Ballot Access Support		1																												Candidate recruitment		1

				Indiana		National Name Recognition						1																								Executive Director Services		1

				Iowa		Candidate Training, Flyers																1

				Kansas		Finding/Recruiting viable candidates																										1

				Kentucky		Assistance with Fundraising Ran												1

				Louisiana		Communication				1

				Maine		Help with Electronic Media and Web page Support								1

				Maryland		Nothing

				Massachusetts		Valid datadump list								1

				Michigan		Help with solid across the Board Name Recognition						1

				Minnesota		Coordination  among states				1

				Mississippi		Fundraising												1

				Missouri		More comprehensive and up to date Data Base								1

				Montana

				Nebraska		Good Communications, Speakers				1

				Nevada		More visibility for LP.  People need to know what the word "libertarian" means. More appearances on Cable TV.						1

				New Hampshire

				New Jersey		Continuing good communication				1

				New Mexico		Literature																1

				New York		Provide a Forum that would encourage Presidential candidates to come out early														1

				North Carolina		Nothing

				North Dakota		Outstanding Candidate for President																						1

				Ohio		Help with Petitioning to gain Ballot Access		1

				Oklahoma		Ballot Access Support		1

				Oregon		To be left in Peace

				Pennsylvania		Help with Ballot access		1

				Rhode Island		Ballot Access Support		1

				South Carolina		Nothing

				South Dakota		Ballot Access		1

				Tennessee		Candidate Support														1

				Texas		Focus on driving National membership, and create nationwide name recognition						1

				Utah		Better communication				1

				Vermont		More funds Bring back UMP										1

				Virginia		Executive Director Services																												1

				Washington (State)		Money										1

				DC		Ballot Drive funding		1

				West Virginia		Promotion						1

				Wisconsin		Updating of the Data Dump								1

				Wyoming		General support





Q3 Table



Ballot access	Communication	LP Brand Building	Web, Media 	&	 Dbase Support	Financial support	Fundraising support	Candidate Development	Outreach / PR Materials	Training	Membeship	Good Presidential Candidates	Litigation assistance	Candidate recruitment	Executive Director Services	9	7	5	4	3	3	3	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	

Q4 data

		Affiliate		Total		Partisan		Non-partisan

		Texas		135		135		0

		Colorado		60		60		0

		Oregon		38		38		0

		North Carolina		30		30		0

		Arkansas		28		26		2

		Indiana		27		27		0

		Missouri		27		22		5

		Ohio		22		22		0

		Illinois		21		6		15

		Wisconsin		20		11		9

		Louisiana		19		19		0

		Washington (State)		19		0		19

		Pennsylvania		18		18		0

		Hawaii		17		17		0

		Florida		15		10		5

		Nevada		15		15		0

		Vermont		15		15		0

		Iowa		14		12		2

		New York		14		13		1

		Alabama		13		13		0

		Arizona		13		13		0

		Minnesota		13		6		7

		New Jersey		11		10		1

		Utah		11		10		1

		Idaho		10		5		5

		Maryland		10		10		0

		Massachusetts		10		8		2

		Mississippi		10		10		0

		Nebraska		10		6		4

		Virginia		9		9		0

		California		8		5		3

		Maine		8		0		8

		Tennessee		8		0		8

		DC		8		8		0

		Kansas		7		6		1

		South Dakota		7		7		0

		Delaware		6		6		0

		Georgia		6		6		0

		South Carolina		6		6		0

		West Virginia		6		6		0

		Connecticut		5		5		0

		Kentucky		5		5		0

		Alaska		4		4		0

		New Hampshire		4		4		0

		North Dakota		4		4		0

		Michigan		3		3		0

		Wyoming		2		2		0

		Rhode Island		1		1		0

		New Mexico		0		0		0

		Oklahoma		0		0		0

		Montana		0		0		0





Q4 Table



Total	Texas	Colorado	Oregon	North Carolina	Arkansas	Indiana	Missouri	Ohio	Illinois	Wisconsin	Louisiana	Washington (State)	Pennsylvania	Hawaii	Florida	Nevada	Vermont	Iowa	New York	Alabama	Arizona	Minnesota	New Jersey	Utah	Idaho	Maryland	Massachusetts	Mississippi	Nebraska	Virginia	California	Maine	Tennessee	DC	Kansas	South Dakota	Delaware	Georgia	South Carolina	West Virginia	Connecticut	Kentucky	Alaska	New Hampshire	North Dakota	Michigan	Wyoming	Rhode Island	New Mexico	Oklahoma	Montana	135	60	38	30	28	27	27	22	21	20	19	19	18	17	15	15	15	14	14	13	13	13	11	11	10	10	10	10	10	9	8	8	8	8	7	7	6	6	6	6	5	5	4	4	4	3	2	1	0	0	0	Partisan	Texas	Colorado	Oregon	North Carolina	Arkansas	Indiana	Missouri	Ohio	Illinois	Wisconsin	Louisiana	Washington (State)	Pennsylvania	Hawaii	Florida	Nevada	Vermont	Iowa	New York	Alabama	Arizona	Minnesota	New Jersey	Utah	Idaho	Maryland	Massachusetts	Mississippi	Nebraska	Virginia	California	Maine	Tennessee	DC	Kansas	South Dakota	Delaware	Georgia	South Carolina	West Virginia	Connecticut	Kentucky	Alaska	New Hampshire	North Dakota	Michigan	Wyoming	Rhode Island	New Mexico	Oklahoma	Montana	135	60	38	30	26	27	22	22	6	11	19	0	18	17	10	15	15	12	13	13	13	6	10	10	5	10	8	10	6	9	5	0	0	8	6	7	6	6	6	6	5	5	4	4	4	3	2	1	0	0	0	Non-partisan	Texas	Colorado	Oregon	North Carolina	Arkansas	Indiana	Missouri	Ohio	Illinois	Wisconsin	Louisiana	Washington (State)	Pennsylvania	Hawaii	Florida	Nevada	Vermont	Iowa	New York	Alabama	Arizona	Minnesota	New Jersey	Utah	Idaho	Maryland	Massachusetts	Mississippi	Nebraska	Virginia	California	Maine	Tennessee	DC	Kansas	South Dakota	Delaware	Georgia	South Carolina	West Virginia	Connecticut	Kentucky	Alaska	New Hampshire	North Dakota	Michigan	Wyoming	Rhode Island	New Mexico	Oklahoma	Montana	0	0	0	0	2	0	5	0	15	9	0	19	0	0	5	0	0	2	1	0	0	7	1	1	5	0	2	0	4	0	3	8	8	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

Q5_6 Table



Income	Texas	Maine	Minnesota	Indiana	Oregon	California	North Carolina	Utah	Florida	Louisiana	Arkansas	Hawaii	New York	Colorado	Illinois	Kentucky	Washington (State)	Virginia	Alabama	Michigan	Pennsylvania	Wisconsin	Massachusetts	Maryland	New Jersey	South Carolina	Alaska	Kansas	Idaho	Iowa	Tennessee	Nebraska	Connecticut	Delaware	New Mexico	Vermont	West Virginia	Mississippi	South Dakota	North Dakota	Arizona	Oklahoma	Rhode Island	D. C.	Nevada	Georgia	Missouri	Ohio	Wyoming	Montana	New Hampshire	78000	67000	58000	48000	45784	42000	40000	17000	15000	15000	12600	12500	12000	10000	10000	10000	10000	8000	6000	5000	5000	5000	4150	4000	4000	4000	3000	2603	2500	2000	2000	1300	1000	1000	1000	870	750	500	500	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Expenses	Texas	Maine	Minnesota	Indiana	Oregon	California	North Carolina	Utah	Florida	Louisiana	Arkansas	Hawaii	New York	Colorado	Illinois	Kentucky	Washington (State)	Virginia	Alabama	Michigan	Pennsylvania	Wisconsin	Massachusetts	Maryland	New Jersey	South Carolina	Alaska	Kansas	Idaho	Iowa	Tennessee	Nebraska	Connecticut	Delaware	New Mexico	Vermont	West Virginia	Mississippi	South Dakota	North Dakota	Arizona	Oklahoma	Rhode Island	D. C.	Nevada	Georgia	Missouri	Ohio	Wyoming	Montana	New Hampshire	55000	47000	48000	48000	50768	24000	40000	10000	15000	4000	7000	12500	12000	10000	10000	5000	10000	4600	4000	4500	4000	3000	5258	2000	3500	4000	2500	2146	1500	1500	1500	400	1000	400	1000	1221	2000	500	500	200	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

State Population

										Income		Population				Affiliate		Inc * 10K/Pop

										67,000		1,328,302				Maine		504.40

										45,784		3,930,065				Oregon		116.50

										58,000		5,420,380				Minnesota		107.00

										12500		1,404,054				Hawaii		89.03

										48,000		6,570,902				Indiana		73.05

										17,000		2,900,872				Utah		58.60

										12,600		2,959,373				Arkansas		42.58

										3,000		735,132				Alaska		40.81

										40,000		9,848,060				North Carolina		40.62

										15,000		4,625,470				Louisiana		32.43

										78,000		26,448,193				Texas		29.49

										10,000		4,395,295				Kentucky		22.75

										10,000		5,268,367				Colorado		18.98

										2,500		1,612,136				Idaho		15.51

										10,000		6,971,406				Washington (State)		14.34

										870		626,630				Vermont		13.88

										6,000		4,833,722				Alabama		12.41

										42,000		38,332,521				California		10.96

										1,000		925,749				Delaware		10.80

										8,000		8,260,405				Virginia		9.68

										2,603		2,893,957				Kansas		8.99

										5,000		5,742,713				Wisconsin		8.71

										4,000		4,774,839				South Carolina		8.38

										10,000		12,882,135				Illinois		7.76

										15,000		19,552,860				Florida		7.67

										1,300		1,868,516				Nebraska		6.96

										4,000		5,928,814				Maryland		6.75

										2,000		3,090,416				Iowa		6.47

										4,150		6,692,824				Massachusetts		6.20

										12,000		19,651,127				New York		6.11

										500		844,877				South Dakota		5.92

										5,000		9,895,622				Michigan		5.05

										1,000		2,085,287				New Mexico		4.80

										4,000		8,899,339				New Jersey		4.49

										750		1,854,304				West Virginia		4.04

										5,000		12,773,801				Pennsylvania		3.91

										2,000		6,495,978				Tennessee		3.08

										1,000		3,596,080				Connecticut		2.78

										200		723,393				North Dakota		2.76

										500		2,991,207				Mississippi		1.67

										0		6,626,624				Arizona		0.00

										0		646,449				D. C.		0.00

												1,015,165				Montana		0.00

												1,323,349				New Hampshire		0.00

										0		3,850,568				Oklahoma		0.00

										0		1,051,511				Rhode Island		0.00

										?		9,992,167				Georgia		-1.00

										?		6,044,171				Missouri		-1.00

										x		2,790,136				Nevada		-1.00

										?		11,570,808				Ohio		-1.00

										?		582,658				Wyoming		-1.00









Scratchpad

				State Affiliate Internal Issues				2015 #1 Need from LNC						2014 #1 Need from LNC

				Voter/member recruitment				Ballot access		9				Ballot access		9

				Fundraising				Communication		7				dBase support		8

				Candidate Recruitment				LP Brand Building		5				Help with local activism		5

				Ballot Access				Web, Media & Dbase Support		4				Financial support		5

				Build state organization				Financial support		3				Advertising		5

				Newsletter/Media/Website				Fundraising support		3				General IT support		4

				Legislative Lobbying				Candidate Development		3				Training		3

				Candidate Development				Outreach / PR Materials		2				Position papers & Media Pkg		3

				Outreach / PR Materials				Training		2				General assistance		2

				LP Brand Building				Membership		2				Improve communication		2

				Build local organizations				Good Presidential Candidates		1				Offensive litigation		1

				Database				Litigation assistance		1				Synergize with Prez		1

								Candidate recruitment		1				Pay restitution		1

								Executive Director Services		1






